snaud Jejuowsap ap volRWOINE vUINbEN
0211eWOoINY swwobeiuows

snaud-ajuowaq

02112W0INY SOJIRWNSN 8p Jopriuowsa(
aulyosewlanuowualliay uayossnewoiny

laBuey) ali] onewoliny

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Ersatzteiliibersichten
Figuras das Pecac

Figures Pieces de Rechange

Tabla de Repuestos

Spare Parts

Tavole Ricambi

July 09

TEEWH536A3 Rev.A



BLANK PAGE

Page 2

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

241-a-July-09



241-a-July-09

THIS PART IS FOR EXCLUSIVE USE OF QUALIFIED PERSONNEL FOR
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE PURPOSES.

CETTE PARTIE EST RESERVEE AU PERSONNEL QUALIFIEETAUTORISE
ALAMAINTENANCE ET AU SERVICE APRES-VENTE.

DIESER ABSCHNITT IST AUSSCHLIESSLICH DEM WARTUNGSFACH-
UND KUNDENDIENSTPERSONAL VORBEHALTEN

QUESTA PARTE E AD USO ESCLUSIVO DEL PERSONALE QUALIFI-
CATO ED AUTORIZZATO ALLA MANUTENZIONE ED ASSISTENZA.

ESTA PARTE ES PARA USO EXCLUSIVO DEL PERSONAL CALIFICADO
Y AUTORIZADO PARA EL MANTENIMIENTO Y LA ASISTENCIA.

ESTA PARTE ES PARA USO EXCLUSIVO POR PESSOAL
ESPECIALIZADO ED AUTORIZATO A LA MANUTENCAO

On order specify: type of machine and serial number item code
and quantity.

A la commande: bien précisier le type de la machine, le n° de
serie, la réference de piéce, la quantité.

Bei Aufragserteilung anzugeben: Maschinentype,Serinnummer,
Artikel-Code, Menge.

All’ordine specificare: tipo macchina e matricola, codice e quan-
tita del particolare.

En cada pedido hay que especificar: el tipo de maquina y su
numero de matricula, el numero de codigo de la pieza
requerida y su cantidad.

Na encomenda especifique: tipo da maquina e nimero de sé-
rie, codigo do item e quantidade.

n O [N
L= = @
o O (O]
o o _ ‘,:]a:)
u) —
gl & g o
S
wo g%OLIJU)
3o oS Bilo O
S o QLic Oilc
c Al 9} o &
o .= w— 1D 0
c cl|lc 85 oi® o
“5’0) -Owc_oq)
o ch-c\z@U)
()] LECCL‘G
m O .21 o100 O
> Blc als o
e Qig o) Qo
s Ei>all
S i uie o
W - o
Qall? vigBIS @
||2 c =
= wiE EIE @
o 0lo ol ®
L @xiZz Zin <
o O )
- = [0}
o ol|e 5 3w
o Q _Qg %(\'S
2 g 3
=5l|2 gie i85
o ||F 22 139
= e 0w >
T © OCDEC.U')
colle 2ic 25 5
col|lo it Lio 3
= 8||E i Bix o
g O €15 8T ¢
o=l i SHo
c O \8'0_;3980)
o0 Ew‘:eofﬁ
I} Eloci®d N
p Eciaoigy o
= 12 99— 5
- n s a1l
x([s“'cq_)”
S=ly N3 9
O SlO 'S O
N|c @ ©i.e ©
[N ﬂsq)EELL
-OCLL\G)G)
— 4
S c10 01y 0
< Wz Zi< <
o [}
o) —= =
23|l =z
c
g E S!
29l o1 @i
o = 0l a =
o3| 1% SIS §
= LI =y =
S ol|S sizgois D
> = U)mCCUU)S
Delle ®ic =g 2
= N Q >
U‘)H—CDQCG)E
9568_@8
QETTSU)U)-—
c — 12 X
=II>DU)
§c3<(“||II
m <4—a||w (@]
[ Bi_ Oix O
S ||9,<‘Uct$.@.l>
EELL
T @ [TRN)
—= O & =14+ &
o ='oc o't 0
nOiIZ Zi€< <
z
-
o
c X X pas
o X X X
o X1 X1 X
©
c
0

QUADRIGA 1000/BB Page 3




05/2009

Page 4

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

241-a-July-09



49/000T VOI4avnd

G abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1695: PEDAL ASSY
No. | Snap-on P/N. Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Quty Note NORMA
Designazione Designaciéon Designacéao
PEDAL PEDALE PEDAL
L EAS2089GI9A PEDALE PEDAL PEDAL L
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- . DIN 433
2 1-10241 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 8 D12x24x2.5
FORK EXTENSION RALLONGE FOURCHE GABELVERLANGERUNG
3 EAMO0S7GI7A PROLUNGA FORCELLA EXTENSION HORQUILLA EXTENSAO FORQUILHA L
4 EAA0329G75A BEAD INFLATING VALVE SOUPAPE COMM. GONFL-TUBLES FULLVENTIL SCHLAUCHLOSREIFEN 1
VALVOLA COMANDO GONFIATUBLES VALVULA DE MANDO HINCHA-TUBOS VALVULA COMANDO INFLA-TUBELES
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- DIN 6798/A
5 1-1548 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 4 D6
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 4017
6 1-47001A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 4 M6x16 6S
HEX NUT ECROU SECHSKANTMUTTER
- DIN 934
! 1-11633A DADO TUERCA PORCA 7 M6 6K
CLEVIS FOURCHE GABEL
8 1-02655A 1 M8 DIN 71752
FORCELLA HORQUILLA FORQUILHA
PEDAL UNIT PIN AXE PEDALIER PEDALSTIFT
9 EAMO0S9G12A PERNO PEDALIERA PERNO JUEGO DE PEDALES PINO JOGO PEDAIS L
SEEGER CIRCLIP SEEGER-RING
- DIN 471
10 1-18477A SEEGER SEEGER SEEGER 2 D10
LOCKING PIN SPRING RESSORT ARRET AXE STIFTSPERRFEDER
11 | EAMOOS7G99A MOLLA ARRESTO PERNO MUELLE TOPE PERNO MOLA PARADA PINO !
12| 1-02085a [PM AXE STIFT 1 UNI1676
PERNO PERNO PINO
CIRCULAR FOOT PIED CIRCULAIRE FUSS, RUND
13 | EACDO78GO3A PIEDE CIRCOLARE PIE CIRCULAR PE CIRCULAR 3
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 4762
14 1-16209A1 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 9 MBx12 8K
15 | EAMO048GT78A PEDAL SWITCH SPRING RESSORT PEDALE INTERRUPTEUR PEDALSCHALTERFEDER 3
MOLLA PEDALE INTERRUTTORE MUELLE PEDAL INTERRUPTOR MOLA PEDAL INTERRUPTOR
REVERSING SWITCH PEDAL PEDALE INVERSEUR UMKEHRSCHALTPEDAL
16 | EAS2089GI1A PEDALE INVERTITORE PEDAL INVERSOR PEDAL INVERSOR 2
17 | EAM0059G14A SPRING GUIDE GU!DE RESSORT FEDERFUHRUNG 3
GUIDA MOLLA GUIA MUELLE GUIA MOLA
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- 6 D18.4x8.4x1.6 DIN 433
18 1-25841A RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 4762
19 1-17809A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 3 M8x25 8K
HEX NUT ECROU SECHSKANTMUTTER
- ISO 4033
20 1-19833A DADO TUERCA PORCA 3 M8 6S




9 abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Table 1695: PEDAL ASSY

Designation

Désignation

Bezeichnung

No. Snap-on P/N. Designazione Designacion Designacéo Qly Note NORMA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 4017
21 1-31101A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2 MBx30 8K
2 1-9933 SELF LOCKING HEX NUT ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT MUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND 2 M6 6S DIN 985
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE TUERCA DE AUTOBLOQUEO PORCA C/ AUTOBLOQUEIO
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- 1 D10x21x2 DIN 125A
23 1-10141A1 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 0
PIN AXE STIFT
24 | EAMO059G49A PERNO PERNO PINO 1
PEDAL LEVER LEVIER PEDALE PEDALHEBEL
25 | EAMOOS9G50A LEVA PEDALE PALANCA PEDAL ALAVANCA PEDAL L
BUSH BAGUE BUCHSE
- 1 1010 DU-B
26 1-09865A BOCCOLA CASQUILLO CASQUILHO 010DbU
SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUCK
27 | EAMOOS9GS5A DISTANZIALE SEPARADOR DISTANCIADOR !
MICROSWITCH SUPPORT SUPPORT MICRO HALTER F. MIKROSCHALTER
28 | EAMO059G52A SUPPORTO MICRO SOPORTE MICRO SUPORTE MICRO 2
BLOCK BLOC BLOCK
2
29 | EAM0046G40A BLOCCHETTO BLOQUE BLOCO
RING JOINT RING
- DIN 471
30 1-3577 ANELLO ANILLO ANEL 2 D10
MICROSWITCHE ROUPE MICRORUPTEUR MIKR HALTER-EINHEIT
31 | EAAO351G13A CROS CHES GROU CRORU U OosC 1
GRUPPO MICROINTERRUTORE GRUPO MICROINTERRUPTOR GRUPO MICROINTERRUPTOR
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
4 M2x12 DIN 7985
32 2886878 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
33 1-9341 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 4 DIN125A
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
34 | EAS2102G08A SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG 1
SUPPORTO SOPORTE SUPORTE
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
D6x11x1. DIN 433
35 2900393 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 6 6 5
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
] DIN 933
36 1-30701 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 6 M6X12
37 1-1048 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 4 D2 DIN 6798A
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
PIN-SPLIT FICHE ELASTIQUE STIFT, ELASTISCH
- B B 2 X DIN 1481(B
38 1-23852A SPINA ELASTICA PASADOR ELASTICO PINO ELASTICO 6x50 ®)
ADJUSTEMENT PIN BAGUE DE REGLAGE EINSTELLFLUGELMUTTER
39 | EAMO058GO1A GHIERA REGISTRO ABRAZADERA DE AJUSTE VIROLA REGUL. L
40 | EAMOOB5G32A COMMAND SHAFT BIELLE COMMANDE STEUERPLEUEL 1

BIELLA COMANDO

BIELA DE MANDO

BIELA COMANDO

241-a-July-09




49/000T VOI4avnd

) abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1695: PEDAL ASSY
No. Snap-on P/N. Des.lgnat.|on Desllgnatllczn Bezglchnu~ng Q.ty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacién Designacéo
PIN-SPLIT GOUPILLE SPLINT
- ISO 1234
4l 1-20852A COPPIGLIA PASADOR CONTRA-MOLA L 215
SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG
42 | EAMOOS9GA4A SUPPORTO SOPORTE SUPORTE L
COMMUTATOR COMMUTATEUR POLES POLUMSCHALTER
43 | BAAQ356GBBA COMMUTATORE POLI CONMUTADOR POLOS COMUTADOR POLOS !
COMMAND ROD BIELLE COMMANDE STEUERSTANGE
44 | EAAQ356GTIA BIELLA COMANDO BIELA DE MANDO BIELA COMANDO L
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- DIN 9021
45 1-16441 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 10 Dax1ax1
PEDAL SPACER ENTRETOISE PEDALES ABSTANDSTUCK PEDALE
46 | EAMOOS9G54A DISTANZIALE PEDALI SEPARADOR PEDALES DISTANCIADOR PEDAIS 3
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
B D4 DIN 6798A
ar 1-1348 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 6
NUT ECROU MUTTER
- ISO 4032
48 1-15833A DADO TUERCA PORCA 4 M4, BRASS
PLATE, EARTH LAME DE TERRE ERDUNGSPLATTE
' - 1
49 | EAS2100G51A LAMA DI TERRA CHAPA DE TIERRA LAMINA DE TERRA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 4017
50 1-50001A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2 M4x20
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 2 M4X12 ISO 7045
51 1-24606A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
52 | EAM0048G79A BUSHING CENTERING SPRING DOUILLE CENTRAGE RESSORT FEDERZENTRIERBUCHSE 1
BOCCOLA CENTRAGGIO MOLLA CASQUILLO CENTRADO MUELLE CASQUILHO DE CENTRAL. MOLA
53 | EAA0347G22A SPRING KEEPER ARRET POUR RESSORT FEDERSTOPPER 1
FERMO PER MOLLA TOPE PARA MUELLE PARADA PARA MOLA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 2 M6X12 ISO 7045
54 1-16204A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 6
NUT ECROU MUTTER
- M DIN 936
55 1-15933A DADO TUERCA PORCA 3 88S
SPRING KEEPER ARRET RESSORT FEDERSTOPPER
56 | EAS2109GA41A FERMO MOLLA TOPE MUELLE PARADA PARA MOLA 3
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- D6x11x1. DIN 433
57 1-9841 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 8 6 5
NUT ECROU MUTTER
1-17 A M6 6K DIN 934
58 833 DADO TUERCA PORCA 6 66
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
59 | EAMO046G19A RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA L D13X7X0.3
ABLE TIE LLIER HELLE
60 5-845 ¢ co SC 1
FASCETTA ABRAZADERA FAIXA




g abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Designation

Désignation

Bezeichnung

No. Snap-on P/N. Designazione Designacion Designacéo Qly Note NORMA
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- DIN 125A
61 1-10141A1 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 3 D10x21x2
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 1ISO 4762
62 1-19009A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 3 M10x20
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 4762
63 1-16409A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2 M6x20 8K

241-a-July-09




241-a-July-09

BLANK PAGE

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 9



1696

vl ®\\T D00 6
U =B

i :;fj M\ ,G‘
- NS

,‘lr N
.,),I@'

!!ﬁiwsl/p-

S

—_____J

Page 10

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

241-a-July-09



49/000T VOI4avnd

1T abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1696: TOOLS CARRIAGE
No. | Snap-on PIN. Designation Designation Bezeichnung Quty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacao
1 | eamoosocosa |P'N AXE STIFT 4
PERNO PERNO PINO
2 EAMOO61G71A MAIN ROD BIELLE PRINCIPALE HAUPTPLEUEL ) 4
BIELLA MAGGIORE BIELA MAYOR BIELA SECUNDARIA
3 EAMOO61G72A MINOR ROD BIELLE SECONDAIRE NEBENPLEUEL ) 4
BIELLA SECONDARIA BIELA SECUNDARIA BIELA SECUNDARIA
4 | EAmoos0G25A |ROLLER MOLETTE ROLLE L
ROTELLA RUEDA RODIZIO
BUSH BAGUE BUCHSE
5 1-07865A 2 | D20x23x16.5
BOCCOLA CASQUILLO CASQUILHO
PIN AXE STIFT
EAM 27A 4
6 0060G27A | e pNo PERNO PINO
7 Loorais  |WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE . D16 <0 7080
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
8% 1020374 [NUT ECROU MUTTER 4 M16x1.5 DIN 982
- DADO TUERCA PORCA
PIN AXE STIFT
o EAM 16A 2
° 0060G16A | e pno PERNO PINO
100 121341a |WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 28 | 202x28x05 | DI oss
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
11 EAM0060G18A (1N AXE STIFT 2
PERNO PERNO PINO
12]> 1-02138A RING NUT SELF LOCKING BAGUE AUTOBLOQUANTE FLUGELMUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND 8 M20X1
- GHIERA AUTOBLOCCANTE ABRAZADERA DE AUTOBLOQUEO VIROLA AUTO-BLOQUEANTE
137 1-48010A  |SCREW vis SCHRAUBE 6 | Mex1012Kk | 104026
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
14 | EAM0060G20A |PN AXE STIFT 2
PERNO PERNO PINO
15 | EAMoos1G50A [N AXE STIFT 2
PERNO PERNO PINO
16 | 136101a [SCREW Vs SCHRAUBE 1 M12x30 IS0 4017
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
17 | 122733a N7 ECROU MUTTER 5 M12 8S DIN 936
DADO TUERCA PORCA
18 EAMOO60G29A SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUCK 2
DISTANZIALE SEPARADOR DISTANCIADOR
19 EAA0347G25A CYLINDER CYLINDRE ZYLINDER 2 D.32mm
CILINDRO CILINDRO CILINDRO
20 1-2946 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 2 D8mMm DIN 127 A
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
21 111733 |TEXNUT ECROU MUTTER 2 M8 8K DIN 934
DADO TUERCA PORCA




21 abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Table 1696: TOOLS CARRIAGE

22 1-43510 \S/EFEEW \T/IOSRMLL o ii:i?gSBoE 2 M8x30 DIN 916
23| 1-25841A ;VSSSEEFL A EF?ANEDE'E"[/E :ggﬁitiGSCHE'BE 7 | D18.4x8.4x1.6 | DIN433
24 | 1-30500A \S/IC}F;EW ¥IOSRNILL . ii:ﬁ?ggg 2 M8x60 12K | 1S0 4762
25 1-14810 \S/ICTF;EW \T"(;Q’RNILL . ii:i?ggg 4 M12x40 ISO 4026
26 | EAM0061G49A | ot T e Lo CONEXION VASTAGO CONEXAO HASTE 2
27 | 1-34401A \S/ﬁFéEW ¥IOSRNILL o ﬁi:i?ggg 4 M10x25 8K | 1SO 4017
FITTIN RA RD VERBINDUN TUCK
28 1-27581A RACCC()BRDO COEE?ION CONExAcL)J eesThe 4
SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUCK
29 EAMO0061G53A DISTANZIALE SEPARADOR DISTANCIADOR 1
e o s :
31| 1-17009A \S/ﬁFéEW ¥IOSRNILL . E/iEESSSE 1 M6x508.8 | 1SO 4762
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
32 116709 [ TORNILLO S ARARLSO 1 M6x35 8K | 1SO 4762
33| s122188 U0 el PAPON DE L AMINAS TAVIPA COM LAVINAS 1 D34
TOOL 2 OUTIL 2 WERKZEUG 2
34 EAMO0067G73A UTENSILE 2 HERRAMIENTA 2 FERRAMENTA 2 1
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
35 119100 5% TORNILLO S ARARLSO 2 M10x25 8K | 1SO 4762
PROTECTION PROTECTION SCHUTZ
*36 | EAMO068G23A PROTEZIONE PROTECCION PROTECAO 2
STOPPER TAMPON PUFFER
37 | EAMO00B9GO9A [~ 07 % TAMPON TAMPAO 4
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
38 117709 5% TORNILLO S ARARUSO 1 M8x20 8K | 1S0 4762
COVER COUVERCLE DECKEL
39 EAC0096G38A COPERCHIO TAPA TAMPA 1
SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG
40 | EAMODS9GSIA | jop0rTo SOPORTE SUPORTE 1
SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG
41 EAMO060G33A SUPPORTO SOPORTE SUPORTE 1

241-a-July-09




49/000T VOI4avnd

e1 abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1696: TOOLS CARRIAGE

No. Snap-on P/N. Des.lgnat.|on Desllgnatllczn Bezglchnu~ng Q.ty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacéao
NUT ECROU MUTTER
- DIN 934
42 1-17833A DADO TUERCA PORCA 2 M6 6K
POTENTIOMETER POTENTIOMETRE POTENTIOMETER
43 | EAAQ3S1G21A POTENZIOMETRO POTENCIOMETRO POTENCIOMETRO L
a4 2.07657A CLAMPING DEVICEW/NUT DOUILLE ET ECROU BUCHSE MIT MUTTER 1
BOCCOLA C/DADO CASQUILLO C/TUERCA CASQUILHO C/ PORCA
GEAR ENGRENAGE ZAHNRADPAAR
45 | EAAD347G20A INGRANAGGIO ENGRANAJE ENGRENAGEM L
SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG
46 | EAMO069GOBA SUPPORTO SOPORTE SUPORTE L
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- 7 D6x11x1. DIN 433
ar 1-9841 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 6 5
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 7380
48 1-40709A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2 M6x12
49 2.52866A LASER SENSOR CAPTEUR ITASER LASERSENSOR 1
SENSORE LASER SENSOR LASER SENSOR LASER
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 2 M5x16 8K DIN 7985
50 1-08224A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 5x168
COVER CARTER GEHAUSE
51 | EAMO063G92A CARTER CARTER CARTER !
PROTECTION PROTECTION SCHUTZ
52 | EAMO063G93A . - 1
PROTEZIONE PROTECCION PROTECAO
NUT ECROU MUTTER
- M L.. DIN 1587
53 1-3035 DADO TUERCA PORCA 3 6CL.6




05/2009

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

241-a-July-09



49/000T VOI4avnd

GT abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1697: TOOLS CARRIAGE

No. | Snap-on PIN. Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Quty Note NORMA
Designazione Designhacion Desighacao
1 | EAMO0B0G39A |TOOL L ARM BRAS OUTIL 1 ARM WERKZEUG 1 1
BRACCIO UTENSILE 1 BRAZO HERRAMIENTA 1 BRACO FERRAMENTA 1
> | EAMO0B0G30A |TOOL 2 ARM BRAS OUTIL 2 ARM WERKZEUG 2 1
BRACCIO UTENSILE 2 BRAZO HERRAMIENTA 2 BRACO FERRAMENTA 2
SLEEVE MANCHON STUTZEN
EAM A 1
3 0059GO5A 1 \NIcoTTO MANGUITO MANGOTE
4 | EAMO0BOG11A [STEM TIGE SCHAFT 1
STELO VASTAGO HASTE
PIN AXE STIFT
5 | EAMOOBOGOTA 1o e pno PERNO PINO 1
CLAMP ETAU KLEMME
6 | EAMOOBOGIOA | e seTTO MORSA MORDENTE !
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
7 1-1 2 M6x16 8K ISO 4762
ab 6309 e TORNILLO PARAFUSO
PIN FICHE STIFT
|— - 1 D8x2 ISO 23388
8 1-19452A | spina PASADOR PINO 8x25
CHAMBER CHAMBRE KAMMER
) ; 1
92 EAMOOBOGI2A 1\ \iEra CAMARA CAMARA
10 L10pa1  |WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 1 | oioawzs | om4ss
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
DR HEX NUT SELF LOCKING ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT MUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND
11 1-19733A 1 M12 6K DIN 982
> DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE TUERCA DE AUTOBLOQUEO PORCA AUTO-BLOQUEANTE
2 BUSH BAGUE BUCHSE
12 1-07665A 2 D30x34x30
i BOCCOLA CASQUILLO CASQUILHO
FLANGE BRIDE FLANSCH
13 | EAM A 1
3 0085G99A I AnGIA ABRAZADERA FLANGE 0
14 | EAMo061Ga8A |SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUCK 3
DISTANZIALE SEPARADOR DISTANCIADOR
15 | EAMO060G13A |ROP BARRE STAB 3 M6
BARRA BARRA BARRA
PIN DOWEL FICHE STIFT
] ISO 2338
16 1-23552A  |spina PASADOR PINO ! D10x65
17 | Eamoosoc1an [PHATE DISQUE PLATTE )
PIATTO PLATO PRATO
18 L10879A  |ELBOW FITTING RACCORD TOURNANT EN L L-ANSCHLUSS, DREHBAR 1 6 18"
RACCORDO GIREVOLE A L CONEXION GIRATORIA EN L CONEXAO ROTATORIA A L
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
; ISO 7045
19 1-20804A  |\1e TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2 M6x8
BUSH BAGUE BUCHSE
2 1-07865A 4 | D20x23x16.5
0 07865 BOCCOLA CASQUILLO CASQUILHO




9T abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Table 1697: TOOLS CARRIAGE

No. | Snap-on PIN. Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Quty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Desighacao
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 2 M12x ISO 4017
21 1-36101A  Ire TORNILLO PARAFUSO 30
NUT ECROU MUTTER
) M12 DIN 936
22 1227338 Ipapo TUERCA PORCA 5 8S
03 ago04s  |WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 1 8mm DI 127 A
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER
) 1 M8 8K DIN 934
24 F733 - papo TUERCA PORCA 88
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
] 1 M8Xx DIN 916
25 143510 e TORNILLO PARAFUSO 8x30
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
] ISO 4026
26 1-14810 | e TORNILLO PARAFUSO 4 M12x40
WASHER VIS SCHRAUBE
] ISO 4017
21 1-82901 e TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2 M8x35 8K
NUT ECROU MUTTER
- 2 M DIN 936
28 1-15933A  |papo TUERCA PORCA 88S
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
; ISO 4026
29 1-48910A g TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2 MBx10 12K
HEX NUT ECR MUTTER
30| 1-11633A v CROU v 3 M6 6K DIN 934
DADO TUERCA PORCA
PROTECTION PROTECTION SCHUTZ
* ) _ 1
31| BACO097G33A | oTEZIONE PROTECCION PROTECAO
PROTECTION PROTECTION SCHUTZ
* ) _ 1
32 | EACO097G34A | oTEZIONE PROTECCION PROTECAO
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 4 M8x35 8.8 ISO 4762
33 1-18009A |\ \7e TORNILLO PARAFUSO
STOPPER TAMPON PUFFER
4 | EAM A - - 4
3 0089GO9A |1 \poNE TAMPON TAMPAO
FITTING STRAIGHT RACCORD RAPIDE HNELLANSCHL
35 1-11579A G STRAIG CCORD RA SCHNELLANSCHLUSS 1 4x6 1/8"
RACCORDO RAPIDO CONEXION RAPIDA CONEXAO RAPIDA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 1 M3x6 1 DIN 7991
36 1-24803A |\ 7g TORNILLO PARAFUSO 3x6 10S
REW Vi HRAUBE
37 116209  [°C S SCHRAU 1 M6X12 8K DIN 912
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
CYLINDER TOOL1 SEALS SET JOINTS CYL. OUTIL DICHTUNG WERKZEUGZYLINDER
*38 | EAA0357G58A h 1
GUARNIZIONI CIL.UTENSILE GUARNICION CIL. HERRAMIENTA GUARNIC. CIL FERRAMENTA

241-a-July-09




241-a-July-09

BLANK PAGE

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 17



1698

Page 18

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

241-a-July-09



49/000T VOI4avnd

6T abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1698: BEAD BREAKER ASSY

No. | Snap-on PIN. Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Quty Note NORMA
Designazione Designhacion Desighacao
1 1.08265A  |SELF LUBRIC. BUSHING DOUILLE AUTOLUBRIFIANTE BUCHSE, SELBSTSCHMIEREND 5 2OX23x15
BOCCOLA AUTOLUBRIFICANTE CASQUILLO AUTOLUBRICANTE CASQUILHO AUTO-LUBRIFICANTE
» | EAs2102G20a [CYLINDER CYLINDRE ZYLINDER 5
CILINDRO CILINDRO CILINDRO
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- 4 D16x27x2.
s 1-25941 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 6 5
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER
- 2 M16x1. DIN 982
4 1-02937A  |papo TUERCA PORCA 6x1.5
GUIDE BAR BARRE STAB
5 | BAS2102G21A 1, pra BARRA BARRA !
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 4028
6 1-49810A  |\\7p TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2 MBx25 12,9
PLATE DISQUE BLOCK
7| EAMOO62GL4A 1o, o ocheTTO BLOQUE BLOCO 4
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 4 M12x16 8, ISO 4017
8 1-35801 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 688
o | EAs2102G23 |COUPLING RACCORD ANSCHLUSS )
ATTACCO CONEXION CONEXAO
10 1.0841 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 5 D6x11xL5 DIN 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
1 1.07781a  |HINEAR TRANSDUCER TRANSDUCTEUR MESSWERTGEBER )
TRASDUTTORE TRANSDUCTOR TRANSDUTOR
1 1.02637a  |HEXNUT SELF LOCKING ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT MUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND 5 M6 6K DIN 982
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE TUERCA DE AUTOBLOQUEO PORCA AUTO-BLOQUEIO
13 | EAMO062G53A [END STROKE FIN DE COURSE ENDSCHALTER 1
FINE CORSA FINAL DE CARRERA FIM DE CURSO
1 110241 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 1 D12%24x2.5 DIN 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 4017
15 1-36101A (g TORNILLO PARAFUSO ! M12x30
SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG
16 | EAS2102G26A o \bp0rTo0 SOPORTE SUPORTE 4
17 116441 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 8 DAx12x1 DIN 9021
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER
- 1 M4 6K DIN 934
18 1-11433A  |papo TUERCA PORCA 8 6
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 4014
19 1-47001A 1y re TORNILLO PARAFUSO 6 M6x14 8K
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER
20 1-01637A  |papo TUERCA PORCA 2




0z abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Table 1698: BEAD BREAKER ASSY

No. | Snap-on PIN. oveimarione Deciomacion piiioly Q[  Note NORMA

21 | EAs2090613A | CEEEE CeTRIEO ESTRIEO 1

22 | EAMO006G39A |1 0UTET ARANDELA ARRURLA 8 | o

23 | EAA0350G78A |0 cSioNE VALVULA LIMIT. PRESION. VALVULA LIMIT. PRESSAD 1

REW VI HRAUBE

24 1-16509 \S/ICTE ! OSRNILL o iirz AFLLJJ o 2 M6x258.8 | IS0 4762
PIPE TUBE ROHR

25 | EAM0062G71A |7 "+ TEB c TSB : 1
VITE FORATA VIS PERCEE L H HRAUBE

26 1-15979A BSP BgLT TOSRNlLLCé) PERFORADO P(AD\CR:AELCJ:SO FLljRADO 4 114G

REASE RING-BOX BA! E LUBRIFIANTE FETTRIN

27 EAAD349G76A /ENELLSO POR(:;FAC?RASSO ANﬁ_l;_JO Pl(J)RTA-GRASA ANEL POC;TA-GRAXA 1
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE

28 | 1-16400A [O°F ORNILLO ipelyviyren 2 M6x20 8K | 1SO 4762
PIPE TUBE ROHR

29 | EAM0063GS55A |71 ovo o 2

30 EAS2107G67A FILTER FIXING BRACKET BRIDE FIXATION FlLTRE BEFEST|GUNGSSTA~NGE F. FILTER 1
STAFFA FISSAGGIO FILTRO ESTRIBO DE FIJACION FILTRO ESTRIBO DE FIXACAO FILTRO
PIPE TUBE ROHR

31 | EAM0063GS6A |7~ oho oo 1
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE

32 19641 [WOSPET v et 4 D4x9x0.8 SO 7089
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE

33 113609 |02 ORNILLO ipelyviyren 2 Max16 8,8 | 1S0 4762
AIR FILTER GROUP GROUPE FILTRE FILTEREINHEIT

34 EAAO350G85A GRUPPO FILTRO GRUPO FILTRO GRUPO FILTRO 1

35| 1530008 [5XFY T NLLO ooy 2 | maxasek | 1so4762
HALF-RETAINER DEMI-COLLIER HALBSCHELLE

36 2-13257A SEMICOLLARE SEMICOLLAR SEMI-COLAR 2 D12
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE

37 116709 |02 ORNILLO Rpelyviyen 1 M6x35 8K | 1SO 4762
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER

38| 111633a [T T Enca ibloy 1 M6 6K DIN 934
MICROSWITCH FIXING FIXATION MICRO BEFESTIGUNG F. MIKROSCHALTER

39 EAAO356G63A FISSAGGIO MICRO FIJACION MICRO F|XACAO MICRO 2

40 | 1-40709A \S/EEEW ¥IOSRNILL o ii:i?g:g 4 M6x12 IS0 7380

241-a-July-09




49/000T VOI4avnd

Tz abed

241-a-July-09

| Table 1698: BEAD BREAKER ASSY
No. | Snap-on PIN. Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Quty Note NORMA
Designazione Designhacion Desighacao
SLIDING BLOCK PATIN GLEITSCHUH
41 [ EAMOO62GS5A PATTINO PATIN PATIM 8
NUT ECROU MUTTER
; 1 M12 DIN 936
42 1-22733A DADO TUERCA PORCA 6 8S
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
43 1-35810 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 8
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
, 4 M12x DIN 915
44 1-35710 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 35
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
i, ISO 4028
45 1-36010 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 4 M12x50
FULCRUM ARRET STOPPER
46 | EAS2102G29A FERMO TOPE PARADA 4
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 4762
ar 1-16309 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 4 M6x16 8K
28 | EAM0032G94A INFLATING GAUGE HOOK CROCHET RACCORD PISTOLET PISTOLENANSCHLUSSHAKEN 1
GANCIO ATTACCO PISTOLA GANCHO CONEXION PISTOLA GANCHO MONTAGEM PISTOLA
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER
- 1 M8 8K DIN 934
49 111733 DADO TUERCA PORCA
L CONNECTION RACCORD EN L L-ANSCHLUSS "
50 1-18079A RACCORDO A L CONEXION EN L CONEXAO A L 1 MF 1/4
PLUG CONNECTION RACCORD RAPIDE SCHNELLANSCHLUSS "
51 1-15679A RACCORDO RAPIDO CONEXION RAPIDA CONEXAO RAPIDA L 14
FITTING RACCORD ANSCHLUSS
- . - 1 D1
52 1-16979A RACCORDO CONEXION CONEXAO 0
CABLE CABLE KABEL
1
53 | EAW0265G69A CAVO CABLE CABO
CABLE CABLE KABEL
54 | EAW0265G70A CAVO CABLE CABO 1
55 2-15157A CABLE P-CLAMP SERRE-CABLE KABELKLEMME 4
FERMACAVO SUJETA-CABLE PARA-CABO
56 1-9741 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 4 D5x9.5x1 DIN 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
57 1-14809A SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 4 M5x10 8K ISO 4762
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
58 2-14757A CONDUIT FITTING RACCORD RAPIDE SCHNELLANSCHLUSS 1
RACCORDO RAPIDO CONEXION RAPIDA CONEXAO RAPIDA
59 1-04183A NUT ECROU MUTTER 1
DADO TUERCA PORCA
60 | EAAO356GT73A CPU BOARD CARTE UCT CPU-KARTE 1
SCHEDA CPU PLACA CPU PLACA CPU




2z abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

No. Snap-on P/N. Des.lgnat'lon Des'|gnat|.c3n Bezglchnu~ng Q.ty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacéao
61 | EACO099G10A |SAP BOUCHON KAPPE 2
TAPPO TAPON TAMPA
62 2.12657A CABLE SLEEVE CLAMP COLLIER SCHELLE 2
FASCETTA ABRAZADERA FAIXA
63 1-9933 SELF LOCKING HEX NUT ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT MUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND 2 M6 6S DIN 985
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE TUERCA DE AUTOBLQUEO PORCA AUTO-BLOQUEANTE
64 1-12379A MULTI-TEE DISTRIBUTOR DISTRIBUTEUR MULTI-TEE MULTI-TEE-VERTEILER 1
DISTRIBUTORE MULTI-TEE DISTRIBUIDOR MULTI-TEE DISTRIBUIDOR MULTI-TEE
CAP, FITTING BOUCHON KAPPE
EA 4G49A ’ ) 1 D
65 C0094G49 TAPPO TAPON TAMPA 8
66 | EAM0070G50A BLACK CONDUIT TUBE ANNELE WELLENROHR 1
TUBO CORRUGATO TUBO ARRUGADO TUBO ENRUGADO
67 | EAM0062G67A COVER HABILLAGE ABDECKUNG 1
COPERTURA COBERTURA COBERTURA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- DIN 7981
68 1-22323A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO L D5,5x16

241-a-July-09




241-a-July-09

BLANK PAGE

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 23



60-AINC-e-THg

@@ ,...»
/ \ /
=y

(o),
o),
©

S

D

05/2009

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 24



49/000T VOI4avnd

Gz abed

241-a-July-09

I Table 1699: BEAD BREAKER CARRIAGE 1
No. Snap-on P/N. Des.lgnat.lon Des.lgnatl.(?n Bezglchnu~ng Q.ty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacéao
ECCENTRIC EXCENTRIQUE EXZENTER
1 EAMO0GIGO7A ECCENTRICO EXCENTRICO EXCENTRICO 2
UPPER DISK GROUP DISQUE SUPERIEUR OBERE SCHEIBE
2 EAAQ347G52A DISCO SUPERIORE DISCO SUPERIOR DISCO SUPERIOR 1
BEAD BREAKER DISK DISQUE DE DEJANTAGE ABDRUCKSCHEIBE
*
8 EAC0096G43A DISCO STALLONATORE DISCO DESTALONADOR DISCO DESTALONADOR 1
4 1-06963A RADIAL BEARING COUSSINET RADIAL RADIALLAGER 1 17x47x19
CUSCINETTO RADIALE COJINETE RADIAL ROLAMENTO RADIAL
5 1-10241 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 1 D12x24x2.5 DIN 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
PIN DOIGT KLINKE
6 EAMO062G17A NOTTOLINO TRINQUETE TRAQUETA 1
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 4017
7 1-36501A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1 M12x50 8,8
8 | EAMo063G57A |RING BAGUE RING 1
ANELLO ANILLO ANEL
o | 126003 [|3CREW VIS SCHRAUBE 4 | wmex25109 ISO 10642
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
10| 116209  [SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 1| wmexi28k DIN 912
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
1 1-04443A SPRING RESSORT iBELLEV|LLE TELLERFEDER 16 D16x8.2x0.4 DIN 2093
MOLLA A TAZZA MUELLE CONICO MOLA DE BELLEVILLE
12| 118s00A |SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 2 | wmsxe0838 IS0 4762
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
PIN AXE STIFT
13 | EAMO062G21A |01 A oo 1
14 1-25841A WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 3 D18.4x8.4x1.6 DIN 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
15 1-10033 SELF LOCKING HEX NUT ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT MUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND > M8 6K DIN 985
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE TUERCA DE AUTOBLOQUEO PORCA AUTO-BLOQUEANTE
16 1-06767A TRACTION SPRING RESSORT TRACT|ON ZUGFEDER ) 1
MOLLA TRAZIONE MUELLE DE TRACCION MOLA TRACAO
DRILLED HEX.HEAD BOLT BOULON PERCE LOCHBOLZEN
1 EAM0062G22A BULLONE FORATO BULON PERFORADO PORCA FURADA 1
ROLL ROULEAU ROLLE
18 | EAM0062G54A 4
8 0062G5 RULLO RODILLO ROLO
19 | 1240524  |PINDOWEL FICHE STIFT 4 12X90 UNI EN 28734-A
SPINA PASADOR PINO
20| 1520108 |SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 8 | M6x2012k IS0 4026
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO




9z abey

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Table 1699: BEAD BREAKER CARRIAGE 1

No. Snap-on PIN. De§|g naFlon Des_lgnatl_({n Bezglchnu~ng Qty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacéo
21 1-27641A WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 2 D16x22X0.5 DIN 988
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
22 1-18409A 1 M8x ISO 4762
8409 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 8x558.8
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER
- DIN 934
23 1-11733 DADO TUERCA PORCA ! M8 8K
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER
] DIN 985
24 1-25033A DADO TUERCA PORCA 2 M16 CL6
25 1-23141A SHIM RING RONDELLE D'EPAISSEUR DISTANZSCHEIBE > 16.2X22X1 DIN98S

RONDELLA SPESSORAMENTO

ARANDELA DE ESPESOR

ARRUELA DE ESPESSURA

241-a-July-09




241-a-July-09

BLANK PAGE

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 27



Page 28

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

241-a-July-09



49/000T VOI4avnd

6z obed

241-a-July-09

Table 1700, BEAD PUSHER
No. Snap-on PIN. Des.lgnat.lon Des.lgnatl.c{n Beze}chnupg Qty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacéao
1 1-09465A SELF LUBRICATING BUSH BAGUE AUTOLUBRIFIANTE BUCHSE, SELBSTSCHMIEREND 2 PAE35260 P10
BOCCOLA AUTOLUBRIFICANTE  |CASQUILLO AUTOLUBRICANTE CASQUILHO AUTO-LUBRIFICANTE
SELF LUBRICATING BUSH BAGUE AUTOLUBRIFIANTE BUCHSE, SELBSTSCHMIEREND
2 1-09064A ! 2 | PAP 2430 P10
BOCCOLA AUTOLUBRIFICANTE CASQUILLO AUTOLUBRICANTE CASQUILHO AUTO-LUBRIFICANTE
3 1-26241A SHIM RING RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 2 D25x1 DIN98S
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
4 EAM0065G92A | SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 1 M20x100 UNI ISO 7379
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
. 110641 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE L 2073 N 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
. 10733 SELF LOCKING NUT ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT MUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND L V120 6K N 985
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE TUERCA DE AUTOBLOQUEO PORCA AUTO-BLOQUEANTE
y EAS2107G17a |PINFORJOINT AXE ROTULE , GELENKSTIFT L
PERNO DI SNODO PERNO DE ARTICULACION PINO DE ARTIC.
o L1548 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE ) o6 OIN 6798/
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
9 1-47001A SCREW vIs SCHRAUBE 2 | Mmexi66s IS0 4017
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
10 | EAnO345G2AA ExpL |CYLWITH EXTENSION CYL. AVEC RALLONGE ZYLINDER M. VERLANGERUNG L
- CIL.CON PROLUNGA CIL. CON EXTENSION CIL. COM EXTENSAO
1| Eancasscela  |CYLINDER CYLINDRE ZYLINDER ) o
CILINDRO CILINDRO CILINDRO
BEAD PUSHER TOOL OUTIL PRESSE-TALON WULSTNIEDERHALTERWERKZEUG
12| EAC0078G21A ) X 1
UTENSILE PREMITALLONE HERRAMIENTA PRESIONA-TALON FERRAMETA FIXA-TALAO
13 1-11633A REX NUT ECROU MUTTER 1 M6 6K DIN 934
DADO TUERCA PORCA
14 1-16609A SCREW IS SCHRAUBE 1| Mex308K IS0 4762
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
EXTENSION CLIP LIP EXTENSION AUSDEHNUN KUPPLUN
15 |  EAA0350G67A SION € ¢ SION USDEHNUNGSKUPPLUNG 1
AGGANCIO ESTENSIONE ENGANCHE EXTENSION ENGANCHE EXTENSAO
16 1-25841A WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 4 D18.4x8.4x1.6 DIN 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
. 10033 SELF LOCKING HEX NUT ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT MUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND . 18 6K OIN o8
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE TUERCA DE AUTOBLOQUEO PORCA AUTO-BLOQUEANTE
ANTIROTATION BUSHING BAGUE ANTIROTATION DREHUNGSSPERRBUCHSE
18 |  EAM0032G93A , . 2
BOCCOLA ANTIROTAZIONE CASQUILLO ANTIROTACION CASQUILHO ANTI-ROTACAO
VALVE SOUPAPE VENTIL
191 EAADS28GT3A |\ voLa VALVULA VALVULA 1
20 1-51009A SCREW IS SCHRAUBE 2 | wmaxs08K 1SO 4762
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO




o€ abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Table 1700: BEAD PUSHER

No. Snap-on P/N. Des.'gnat.'on Des.'gnat'.qn Beze.'Chn“f‘g Q.ty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacéo

21 1-6644 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE > D3,2x6 DIN 125
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA

22 1-01537A HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER 2 DIN 982
DADO TUERCA PORCA

23 1-10041 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 4 D8 DIN 125
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA

24 1-32701A1 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 4 M8x25 85 SO 4017
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO

241-a-July-09




241-a-July-09

BLANK PAGE

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 31



1701

05/2009

Page 32

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

241-a-July-09



49/000T VOI4avnd

ee abed

241-a-July-09

| Table 1701, LOW BEAD BREAKER CARRIAGE
No. Snap-on P/N. Des.lgnat.lon Des.lgnatl.(?n Bezglchnu~ng Q.ty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacéao
ECCENTRIC EXCENTRIQUE EXZENTER
1 | EAMOOBIGOTA 1L enTRICO EXCENTRICO EXCENTRICO 2
LOWER BEAD BREAKER BRAS INFERIEUR UNTERER ARM
2 | BAAOBATGSIA |00\ cCIO INFERIORE BRAZO INFERIOR BRACO INFERIOR 1
BEAD BREAKER DISK DISQUE DE DEJANTAGE ABDRUCKSCHEIBE
*
3 | BACO096GA3A |1 -5 STALLONATORE DISCO DESTALONADOR DISCO DESTALONADOR !
. L06os3a  |RADIAL BEARING COUSSINET RADIAL RADIALLAGER L
CUSCINETTO RADIALE COJINETE RADIAL ROLAMENTO RADIAL
. L1opal  |WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE L | oimomnas N 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
PIN DOIGT KLINKE
6 | BAMO062G17A |\ 1101 ino TRINQUETE TRAQUETA 1
SCREW vis SCHRAUBE
- IS0 4017
! 1-36501A |\ire TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1] Mixs088
8 | EAM0063G57A |R'NG BAGUE RING 1 M6x12 8K DIN 912
ANELLO ANILLO ANEL
9 | 126903a [SCREW vis SCHRAUBE 4 | wmex25109 ISO 10642
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
10| 116209  [SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 1| wmexi28k DIN 912
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
11 | EAmoos2G21A PN AXE STIFT 1
PERNO PERNO PINO
2| Lowaza |SPRING RESSORT BELLEVILLE TELLERFEDER 16| Dloxe204 OIN 2003
MOLLA A TAZZA MUELLE CONICO MOLA DE BELLEVILLE
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
] SO 4762
13 1-18509A g TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1 M8x60 8,8
4| Losgaia  |WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE L | b1saxearie oI 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
= L10033 |SELF LOCKING HEX NUT ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT MUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND ) 8 6K OIN 988
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE TUERCA DE AUTOBLOQUEO PORCA AUTO-BLOQUEANTE
16 | EAMOoos2GEAA |ROL ROULEAU ROLLE .
RULLO RODILLO ROLO
PIN DOWEL FICHE STIFT
- UNI EN 28734-A
] 1240928 Hopia PASADOR PINO 4 12X90
18 1-52910A  |SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 8 |  M6x20 12K ISO 4026
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
LOCKING PIN BROCHE DE SERRAGE BEFESTIGUNGSSTIFT
19 | EAA0347G46A 1
PERNO DI BLOCCAGGIO PERNO DE BLOQUEO PINO DE BLOQUEIO
20 | Loreaia  |WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE > | bieaoos N 988
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA




7€ abey

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Table 1701: LOW BEAD BREAKER CARRIAGE

No. Snap-on P/N. Des.lgnat.lon Des.lgnatl.(?n Bezglchnu~ng Q.ty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacao
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER
- DIN 985
21 1-25033A DADO TUERCA PORCA 2 M16 CL6
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- DIN988
22 1-23141A RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 2 16,2x22X1

241-a-July-09




241-a-July-09

BLANK PAGE

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 35



60-AINC-e-Tg

6002/S0

4074

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 36



49/000T VOI4avnd

)€ abed

241-a-July-09

| Table 1702: USER INTERFACE UNIT
No. Snap-on P/N. Des.lgnat.lon Des.lgnatl.o,n Bezglchnu~ng Q.ty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacéao
MANOMETER MANOMETRE MANOMETER .
1 | EACO078G28A MANOMETRO MANOMETRO MANOMETRO L D80 10Bar/Psi
COVER HABILLAGE ABDECKUNG
2 | EAMOOB3GS8A COPERTURA COBERTURA COBERTURA 1
3 | EAM0070G15A WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 5
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
4 | EAM0070G14A RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 1
5 | EAC0078G59A BLEEDER VALVE BODY BLOC SOUPAPE DEGONFLAGE LUFTABLASSBLOCK 1
BLOCCHETTO SGONFIATORE BLOQUE DESHINCHADOR BLOCO DESINFLADOR
OR SEAL JOINT TORIQUE OR-DICHTUNG
6 8-10414A GUARNIZIONE OR GUARNICION OR GUARNICAO OR L OR D14
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- DIN 433
! 1-10341 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 1 D14
COUPLING MANCHON STUTZEN .
8 1-11879A MANICOTTO MANGUITO MANGOTE L 1/4-1/8
9 1-12179A PRESSURE SMOOTHER RACCORD AMORTISSEUR DAMPFERANSCHLUSS 1 1/8"
RACCORDO SMORZATORE CONEXION AMORTIGUADOR CONEXAO AMORTECEDORA
FITTING RACCORD ANSCHLUSS
i i - 1 1/8"D.7
10 1-12079A RACCORDO CONEXION CONEXAO
FITTIN RA RD RAPIDE TOURNANT HNELLANSCHL DREHBAR
11| 1-11479A © CCORD RAPIDE TOU SCHNELLANSCHLUSS, DRE 1| exsus
RACCORDO RAPIDO GIREVOLE CONEXION RAPIDA GIRATORIA CONEXAO RAPIDA ROTATORIA
FITTING RACCORD ANSCHLUSS "
12 1-11479A RACCORDO CONEXION CONEXAO ! 6X8 1/8
13 | EAHOO49G12A HOSE MANOMETER FITTING TUBE LIAISON MANOMETRE ANSCHLUSSLEITUNG F. MANOMETER 1
TUBO COLLEGAMENTO MANOMETRO TUBO CONEXION MANOMETRO TUBO DE LIGACAO MANOMETRO
14 1-03482A HOSE CLAMPING COLLIER SCHELLE 2
FASCETTA ABRAZADERA FAIXA
15 | EAMO043G64A WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 1
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
16 | EAAO328G57A BLEEDER VALVE S(?UPAPE DEGONFLAGE LL{FTABLASSVENTIL 1
VALVOLA SGONFIATORE VALVULA DESHINCHADOR VALVULA DESINFLADORA
GUN HOSE TUBE PISTOLET PISTOLENLEITUNG
17 | BAAQ329G99A TUBO PISTOLA TUBO PISTOLA TUBO PISTOLA !
18 | EALO408GA7A PLATE WITH KEYBOARD PLAQUE AVEC CLAVIER SCHILD MIT TASTATUR 1
TARGA CON TASTIERA PLACA CON TECLADO PLACA COM TECLADO
19 | EAAO349G31A LCD GROUP WITH CABLE GROUPE LCD AVEC CABLE LCD-EINHEIT MIT KABEL 1
GRUPPO LCD CON CAVO GRUPO LCD CON CABLE GRUPO LCD COM CABO
REW Vi HRAUBE
20 1-27103A SC S sC v 3 M2.5x6
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO




| Table 1702: USER INTERFACE UNIT |

Snap-on PIN. Des.lgnat.lon Des.lgnatl.(?n Bezglchnu~ng Quty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacéao
EAW0265G59A KEYPAD CABLE EXTENSION CABLE RALLONGE CLAVIER VERLANGERUNGSKABEL F. TASTATUR 1
CAVO PROLUNGA TASTIERA CABLE EXTENSION TECLADO CABO COM EXTENSAO TECLADO
2.3657 CABLE CLAMP FLAT CABLE ETAU CABLE PLAT 25" KLEMME F. FLACHKABEL .25" >
MORSETTO CAVO PIATTO .25" MORSA CABLE PLANO .25" MORDENTE CABO CHATO 25"
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
R . DIN 433
1-9841 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 5 DEx11x1.5
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- DIN 7981
1-22323A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 5 D5,5x16

8¢ abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

241-a-July-09



241-a-July-09

BLANK PAGE

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 39



N

(= &?ll\@ﬂ




49/000T VOI4avnd

T abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1703: WHEEL LIFT ASSY
No. | Snap-on PIN. Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Quty Note NORMA
Designazione Designhacion Desighacao
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- D25.2x35x0. DIN 988
L 1-23241A RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 5 5.2x35x0.3
> | EAn0356GEEA |ROP GROUP GROUPE BIELLE PLEUELEINHEIT 1
GRUPPO BIELLA GRUPO BIELA GRUPO BIELA
3 | EAS2111G21a |POTENTIOMETER BRACKET BRIDE POTENTIOMETRE BUGEL F. POTENTIOMETER 5
STAFFA POTENZIOMETRO ESTRIBO POTENCIOMETRO ESTRIBO POTENCIOMETRO
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
4 1- A 4 M4X8 8. DIN 912
58609 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 8838
5 | EAA0356G67A |FRONTAL FRAME GROUP GROUPE CHASSIS FRONTAL EINHEIT FRONTRAHMEN 1
GRUPPO TELAIO FRONTALE GRUPO BASTIDOR FRONTAL GRUPO ESTRUTURA FRONTAL
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- . . DIN 988
6 1-23241A RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 1 D25.2x35x0.3
7 | Eano3s6GESA |HIFT ROD GROUP GROUPE BIELLE ELEVATEUR EINHEIT HEBEPLEUEL 1
GRUPPO BIELLA SOLLEVATORE GRUPO BIELA ELEVADOR GRUPO BIELA ELEVADOR
ROD TIGE STAB
EAA A 1
8 0356669 ASTA VARILLA HASTE
PIN AXE STIFT
1
9 | EAMO057G10A PERNO PERNO PINO
RING BAGUE RING
- DIN 471
10 1-3577 ANELLO ANILLO ANEL 2 D10
1 1-26841A WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 1 D.24 1SO 7089
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
12 1-02338A SELF LOCKING RING NUT ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT FLUGELMUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND 1 M25x1.5
GHIERA AUTOBLOCCANTE VIROLA DE AUTOBLOQUEO VIROLA AUTO-BLOQUEANTE
13 | EAMOOS3G75A WHEEL CHECK RENCONTRE ROUE RADPRUFLEHRE 1
RISCONTRO RUOTA REFERENCIA RUEDA FIM DE CURSO MOLA
SPRING RESSORT FEDER
14 | EAMOOB3GT77A MOLLA MUELLE MOLA 1
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER
- DIN 934
15 1-11633A DADO TUERCA PORCA 1 M6 6K
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
. ISO 4029
16 1-49810A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1 Mb6x25
17 1-10241 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 1 D12x24x2.5 DIN 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
18 1-19933A SELF LOCKING HEX NUT ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT MUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND 1 M12 DIN 985
DADO AUTOBLLOCANTE TUERCA DE AUTOBLOQUEO PORCA AUTO-BLOQUEANTE
19 1-58609A SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 2 M4X8 8.8 DIN 912
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
PROTECTION PROTECTION SCHUTZ
20 | EAMO070GOBA PROTEZIONE PROTECCION PROTECAO !




Zy abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Table 1703:

WHEEL LIFT ASSY

No. | snap-on PN Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Qty Note NORMA
Designazione Designhacion Desighacao
21 | EAAD349G41A WHEEL LIFT PLATFORM PLATE-FORME ELEVATEUR HEBERPLATTFORM 1
PIATTAFORMA SOLLEVATORE PLATAFORMA ELEVADOR PLATAFORMA ELEVADOR
ROLLER MOLETTE ROLLE
) 2
22 | EAMOOBIGISA ROTELLA RUEDA RODIZIO
ROLLER MOLETTE ROLLE
) 2
23 | EACO094G64A ROTELLA RUEDA RODIZIO
NUT ECROU MUTTER
- M12 DIN 936
24 1-22733A DADO TUERCA PORCA 8 8S
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- . DIN 433
25 1-10241 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 4 D12x24x2.5
ROLLER MOLETTE ROLLE
26 | EACO096G71A ROTELLA RUEDA RODIZIO 2
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
27 | EAMOOS6G61A RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 2
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 2 M12X . ISO 4014
28 1-20801 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 65838
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 2 M6x12 10.9 K 1SO10642
29 1-23203A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG
30 | EAS2106G25A SUPPORTO SOPORTE SUPORTE 1
31 1-29541A WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE > D10 2x16x1 DIN 988
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 1
32 1-19801 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
33 1-10133 NUT SELF LOCK ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT MUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND 1 M10 DIN 985
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE TUERCA DE AUTOBLOQUEO PORCA AUTO-BLOQUEANTE
SEEGER CIRCLIP SEEGER-RING
- DIN 471
34 1-s877 SEEGER SEEGER SEEGER 1 D15
SEEGER CIRCLIP SEEGER-RING
- DIN 471
35 1-4877 SEEGER SEEGER SEEGER 1 D30
SHIM RING RONDELLE D'EPAISSEUR DISTANZSCHEIBE
] DIN 988
36 1-20841A RONDELLA DI SPESS ARANDELA DE ESPESOR ARRUELA DE ESPESS. 3 30%42X0,5
37 1-02338A RING NUT SELF LOCKING ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT FLUGELMUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND 5 M25x1.5
GHIERA AUTOBLOCCANTE VIROLA DE AUTOBLOQUEO VIROLA AUTO-BLQOUEANTE '
ROD PIN AXE TIGE SCHAFTSTIFT
. 1
38 | EAMOOS7GI3A PERNO STELO PERNO VASTAGO PINO HASTE
SEEGER CIRCLIP SEEGER-RING
- DIN 471
39 1-3677 SEEGER SEEGER SEEGER 2 D12
SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUCK
40 | EAMOOS7G14A DISTANZIALE SEPARADOR DISTANCIADOR 2

241-a-July-09




49/000T VOI4avnd

ey abed

241-a-July-09

| Table 1703: WHEEL LIFT ASSY
No. | Snap-on PIN. Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Quty Note NORMA
Designazione Designhacion Desighacao
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 2
4l 1-36401 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
NUT ECROU MUTTER
- 2 M12 DIN 936
42 1-22733A DADO TUERCA PORCA 8S
43 1-10241 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 1 D12x24x2.5 DIN 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 1
44 1-36501A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
CYLINDER CYLINDRE ZYLINDER
45 | EAAO349G59A CILINDRO CILINDRO CILINDRO ! D100
CYLINDER CYLINDRE ZYLINDER
46 | EAAO338G74A CILINDRO CILINDRO CILINDRO 1 D75
47 EAS2111G26A POTENTIOMETER PROTECTION PROTECTION POTENTIOMETRE POTENTIOMETERSCHUTZ 1
(0.1} PROTEZIONE POTENZIOMETRO PROTECCION POTENCIOMETRO PROTECAO POTENCIOMETRO
POTENTIOMETER POTENTIOMETRE POTENTIOMETER
. ) 1
48| BAAOSS1GI6A POTENZIOMETRO POTENCIOMETRO POTENCIOMETRO
POTENTIOMETER POTENTIOMETRE POTENTIOMETER
. ) 1
492 EAAOSSIGL7A POTENZIOMETRO POTENCIOMETRO POTENCIOMETRO
POTENTIOMETER POTENTIOMETRE POTENTIOMETER
50 | EAAOSSIGL7A POTENZIOMETRO POTENCIOMETRO POTENCIOMETRO !
L)
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
1 1- 10A 3 M6x6 ISO 4029
5 = 53010 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
G
52 EAS2099G81A GUIDE RAIL ) EINSCHIENENBAHN 1
I MONOROTAIA MONORAIL MONO-TRILHO
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 7 M8x16 8K ISO 4762
53 1-17609A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 8x168
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- 2 D18.4x8.4x1.6 DIN 433
54 1-25841A RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
55 1-18409A SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 1 M8x55 8.8 ISO 4762
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER
- DIN 934
56 1-11733 DADO TUERCA PORCA ! M8 8K
57 | EAAD356G87A WHEEL LIFT COVER CARTER ELEVATEUR HI?BERGEHAUSE 1
CARTER SOLLEVATORE CARTER ELEVADOR CARTER ELEVADOR
58 | EAM0063G95A LIFTER PROTECTION HABILLAGE ELEVATEUR HI?BERABDECKUNG 1
CARTERATURA SOLLEVATORE CARTER ELEVADOR CARTER ELEVADOR
59 1-9841 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9 D6X11x1.5 DIN 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- DIN 7981
60 1-22323A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO ! D5,5x16




vyt abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Table 1703: WHEEL LIFT ASSY

No. Snap-on P/N. Des.lgnat'mn Des'lgnatl'cfn Bezglchnu~ng Q.ty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacéo
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 7380
61 1-39909A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2 M6x20 8K
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- . DIN 433
62 1-10241 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA L D12x24x2.5
63 1-19933A SELF LOCKING HEX NUT ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT MUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND 1 M12 DIN 985
DADO AUTOBLLOCANTE TUERCA DE AUTOBLOQUEO PORCA AUTO-BLOQUEANTE
64 1-26481A SPEED CONTROLLER FLAT SOUPAPE REGULATRICE UNIDIRECTION. REGLER-RUCKSCHLAGVENTIL 2

VALVOLA REGOLATORE UNIDIREZ.

VALVULA REGULADOR UNIDIRECCIONAL

VALVULA REGULADOR UNIDIRECIONAL

241-a-July-09




241-a-July-09

BLANK PAGE

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 45



= 0
= O,
= %) o0
= QF. -
i ,
= @
i o) u\@
U
05/2009

Page 46 QUADRIGA 100




49/000T VOI4avnd

L abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1704: TOOLS CARRIAGE MOTION SYSTEM

No. | Snap-on PIN. Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Quty Note NORMA
Designazione Designhacion Desighacao
1 EAMOO70G22A SHIM PLATE DISQUE DE COMPENSAT[ON AUSGLEICHSPLATTE ) 1
PIATTO DI COMPENSAZIONE PLATO DE COMPENSACION PRATO DE COMPENSACAO
2 EAA0349GI5A SUPPORT FOR BUSH SUPPORT PALIER HALTERUNG FUR BRONZEBUCHSE 1
SUPPORTO BRONZINA SOPORTE FORRO SUPORTE BRONZINA
BUSH BAGUE BUCHSE
3 1-07565A 1 1015 DU-B
BOCCOLA CASQUILLO CASQUILHO
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 2 M6x25 12K ISO 4029
4 1-49810A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 6x25
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- ISO 7089
5 1-10041 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 5 D8
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 4762
6 1-17809A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2 M8x25 8K
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 4762
! 1-59009A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2 M16x25
8 1-21333A HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER 2 M16 8K DIN 936
DADO TUERCA PORCA
SCREW GROUP GROUPE VIS SCHRAUBENEINHEIT
1
9 EAA0349G94A GRUPPO VITE GRUPO TORNILLO GRUPO PARAFUSO
COVER COUVERCLE DECKEL
10 | EAMO065GO1A COPERCHIO TAPA TAMPA 1
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- . ISO 4762
11 1-18009A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 4 M8x35 8.8
12 EAA0349G96A MOTOR GROUP GROUPE MOTEUR MOTOREINHEIT 1
GRUPPO MOTORE GRUPO MOTOR GRUPO MOTOR
13 | EAMO065G10A SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG 1
SUPPORTO SOPORTE SUPORTE
14 | EAM0065G12A SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUCK 1
DISTANZIALE SEPARADOR DISTANCIADOR
WIRED MOTOR MOTEUR CABLE MOTOR, VERKABELT
15 EAAO356G76A MOTORE CABLATO MOTOR CABLEADO MOTOR COM CABO 1 300w bC
16 | EAM0065G11A TOOTHED PULLEY POULIE DENTEE ZAHNRIEMENSCHEIBE 1 32 TEETH
PULEGGIA DENTATA POLEA DENTADA POLIA DENTADA
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- 4 D5,3x1 DIN 9021(B
17 1-19341A RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 5.3x15 ®)
18 1-14809A SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 4 M5x10 8K ISO 4762
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
19 1-02772A FLAT KEY LANGgETTE PASSFEDER 1 5x5x20 1SO R773
LINGUETTA LENGUETA LINGUETA
20 1-22941A WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 1 DEX24%2 1SO 7093/2
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA




8t abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Table 1704:

TOOLS CARRIAGE MOTION SYSTEM

No. | Snap-on PIN. Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Quty Note NORMA
Designazione Designhacion Desighacao
21 1-14801A SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 1
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- M8x20 8K ISO 4762
22 1-17709 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 3 8x208
FLAT KEY LANGUETTE PASSFEDER
- N 1 x5x32 ISO R773
23 1-02372A LINGUETTA LENGUETA LINGUETA 5x5x3
TOOTHED PULLEY POULIE DENTEE ZAHNRIEMENSCHEIBE
24 | EAMO065GO3A PULEGGIA DENTATA POLEA DENTADA POLIA DENTADA 1 72 TEETH
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 1ISO 4029
25 1-50410A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2 Méx12 12K
TOOTHED BELT COURROIE DENTEE ZAHNRIEMEN
*
26 [ EAMO0B4GB4A CINGHIA DENTATA CORREA DENTADA CORREIA DENTADA 1 HTD 770 5SM
PROTECTION PROTECTION SCHUTZ
27 | EAMO063GI7A PROTEZIONE PROTECCION PROTECAO 1
28 1-9841 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 2 D6X11X1.5 DIN 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 2 M6x20 8K ISO 7380
29 1-39909A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 6x208
30 | EAM0060G26A LEAD SCREW NUT FILIERE NUTENSTEIN 1 Tr25x10 (P5)
CHIOCCIOLA CARACOL CONTRAPORCA
REW VI HRAUBE
31| 116409 | N SCHRAU 6 | Mex2088 | 1s04762
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO

241-a-July-09




241-a-July-09

BLANK PAGE

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 49



Page 50

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

241-a-July-09



49/000T VOI4avnd

TG abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1705: TURNTABLE MOTION SYSTEM

No. | Snap-on PIN. Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Quty Note NORMA
Designazione Designhacion Desighacao
1 | EAn0349Go0A |SCREW TR20X4 ASSY GROUPE VIS TR20X4 SCHRAUBENEINHEIT TR20X4 1
GRUPPO VITE TR20X4 GRUPO TORNILLO TR20X4 GRUPO PARAFUSO TR20X4
FLAT KEY LANGUETTE PASSFEDER
- - 1 X5X32 ISO R773
2 1-02372A || \NGUETTA LENGUETA LINGUETA 5x5x3
TOOTHED PULLEY POULIE DENTEEE ZAHNRIEMENSCHEIBE
1 72 TEETH
3 | EAMOOBSGOSA 15 £GGIa DENTATA POLEA DENTADA POLIA DENTADA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 1 M6x12 12K | 150 4029
4 1-50410A 1 re TORNILLO PARAFUSO 6
COVER PROTECTION SCHUTZ
5 | EAMOOBSGOIA |0 nrez10nE PROTECCION PROTEGCAO 1
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- : ISO 4762
6 1-18009A g TORNILLO PARAFUSO 4 MBx35 8.8
MOTOR GROUP GROUPE MOTEUR MOTOREINHEIT
7| EAADBASGAIA | o 1pPO MOTORE GRUPO MOTOR GRUPO MOTOR 1
WIRED MOTOR MOTEUR CABLE MOTOR, VERKABELT
' 1
8 | EAADSSEGTSA | roRrE caBLATO MOTOR CABLEADO MOTOR COM CABO
o | EAMoosscasa |SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUCK 1
DISTANZIALE SEPARADOR DISTANCIADOR
SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG
10| EAMOO70G27A | oporTo SOPORTE SUPORTE 1
" Li0aala  |WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE A D 5.3¢15 1N 9021
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
12| 114800  [SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE a | wsxiwosk | 1s04762
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
TOOTHED PULLEY POULIE DENTEEE ZAHNRIEMENSCHEIBE
1 24 TEETH
13 | EAMOOBAGBIA |5 ) £5G1a DENTATA POLEA DENTADA POLIA DENTADA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
14 1-49210A {7 TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2
15 1-02872A  |THATKEY LANGUETTE PASSFEDER 1 4x4x15 ISO R773
LINGUETTA LENGUETA LINGUETA
16 | EAMOOssG79A |FRONTAL COVER CARTER FRONTAL FRONTGEHAUSE L
CARTER FRONTALE CARTER FRONTAL CARTER FRONTAL
17 L0841 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE . DExL1xL 5 OIN 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 2 M6x12 8K DIN 912
18 1-16209 |\ \7e TORNILLO PARAFUSO 6x128
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 1SO 7380
19 1-39909A e TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2 M6x20 8K
20 L1004l  |WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE A o8 <6 7080
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA




ZS abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Table 1705: TURNTABLE MOTION SYSTEM

Designation Désignation Bezeichnung
No. Snap-on P/N. Designazione Designacién Designacéao Qly Note NORMA
21 117709 [SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 4 M8x20 8K | 1SO 4762
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
22 | EAMO064G83A TOOTHED BELT COURROIE DENTEE ZAHNRIEMEN 1 HTD 800 5M

CINGHIA DENTATA

CORREA DENTADA

CORREIA DENTADA

241-a-July-09




241-a-July-09

BLANK PAGE

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 53



60-AInc-e-Tve

RN

e \ o

\,_\ @ | ~

/ _” O

/ _.. o
7 _.
\\\\nll../.. \\\ _
| L |
_ ___ o |
_ 3 - N
\” - __ — Q.h g ﬁ OOO \_
2 d 6 T |
| S/ = - )

A __ =

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 54




49/000T VOI4avnd

GG abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1706: CONTROL UNIT
No. | Snap-on PIN. Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Quty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacéao
1 EAA0350G15A CONTROL PANEL PUPITRE OPERATEUR STEUERTAFEL 1
PANNELLO COMANDI PANEL DE MANDOS PAINEL DE COMANDOS
2 EAA0356G77A PANEL PUPITRE TAFEL 1
PANNELLO PANEL PAINEL
PIPE PROTECTION PROTECTION TUBE LEITUNGSSCHUTZ
3 EAMO070G20A - ~ 1
PROTEZIONE TUBO PROTECCION TUBO PROTECAO TUBO
4 2.13558A JOYSTICK MANETTE BEDIENELEMENT 2
MANIPOLATORE MANIPULADOR MANIPULADOR
5 EAA0347G96A 2 POSITION JOISTICK 2 POSITIONS MANETTE MANIPULATOR M. 2 POSITIONEN 3
MANIPOLATORE 2 POSIZIONI MANIPULADOR DE 2 POSICIONES MANIPULADOR 2 POSICOES
6 EAA0349GO1A 4 POSITION SELECTOR SELECTEUR 4 POSITIONS WAHLSCHALTER M. 4 POSITIONEN 1
SELETTORE 4 POSIZIONI SELECTOR DE 4 POSICIONES SELETOR DE 4 POSICOES
7 EAAO0356G74A 2 POSITION SWITCH NC COMMUTATEUR 2 POSITIONS NF UMSCHALTER M. 2 POS., OFFNER 2
COMMUTATORE 2 POSIZIONI NC CONMUTADOR DE 2 POSICIONES NC COMUTADOR 2 POSICOES NC
8 EAA0350G90A 2 POSITION SWITCH NA COMMUTATEUR 2 POSITIONS NO UMSCHALTER M. 2 POS., SCHLIESSER 1
COMMUTATORE 2 POSIZIONI NA CONMUTADOR DE 2 POSICIONES NA COMUTADOR 2 POSICOES NA
9 2.15359A ROTARY CAM SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR A CAMES NOCKENSCHALTER 1
INTERRUTTORE A CAMME INTERRUPTOR DE LEVAS INTERRUPTOR DE CAME
10 2.23201 PLUG GROUNDING CONNECTEUR MISE TERRE ERDUNGSVERBINDER 1
CONNETTORE MESSA TERRA CONECTOR PUESTA A TIERRA CONECTOR DE ATERRAMENTO
GROUNDING WIRE CABLE DE TERRE ERDUNGSKABEL
11| EAW0265G92A CAVO DI TERRA CABLE DE TIERRA CABO DE TERRA L
12 | EAWO0265G44A CONTROL PANEL CABLE CABLE PUPITRE OPERATEUR KABEL D. STEUERTAFEL 1
CAVO PANNELLO COMANDI CABLE PANEL DE MANDOS CABO PAINEL DE COMANDOS
13 EAA0357G71A CONTROL LABELS SET SERIE ETIQUETTES COMMANDES ETIKETTENSATZ F. STEUERUNGEN 1
SERIE ETICHETTE COMANDI SERIE ETIQUETAS MANDOS SERIE DE ETIQUETAS DE COMANDOS
WASHER RONDELLE NTERLE HEIBE
14 1-2946 S o Y eS¢ 2 D8mm DIN 127 A
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
15 1-32501 2 M8x16 8K ISO 4017
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
CONSOLLE COVER HABILLAGE PUPITRE KONSOLENABDECKUNG
16 | EACO096GA48A COPERTURA CONSOLLE COBERTURA CONSOLA COBERTURA CONSOLE L
17 1-9841 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 3 D6X11x1.5 DIN 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 3 M6x16 8K ISO 7380
18 1-53209A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO




9g abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

600Z/50

el

LOLI

241-a-July-09




49/000T VOI4avnd

16 abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1707: TUBELESS INFLATION UNIT

No. | snap-on PN Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Qty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacéo
TANK RESERVOIR TANK
1 | EAS2099G40A SERBATOIO DEPOSITO RESERVATORIO ! 16Lt
5 1-16579A CONIC NIPPLE RACCORD CONIQUE NIPPEL, KEGELFORMIG 1 1"
NIPPLO CONICO NIPLE CONICO NIPLE CONICO
VALVE SOUPAPE VENTIL
s 1-29381A VALVOLA VALVULA VALVULA L
L FITTING RACCORD EN L L-ANSCHLUSS "
4 1-15779A RACCORDO A L CONEXION EN L CONEXAO AL 1 4x6 1/8
ADAPTER REDUCTEUR ADAPTER
- . - 1 1/2-1/4"
5 1-16679A RIDUZIONE REDUCCION REDUCAO f2-11
6 1-16779A CROSSED FITTING RACCORD CRUCIFORME KREUZANSCHLUSS 1 1/4"
RACCORDO A CROCE CONEXION EN CRUZ CONEXAO A CRUZ
STRAIGHT FITTING RACCORD DROIT ANSCHLUSS, GERADE "
! 1-16879A RACCORDO DRITTO CONEXION RECTA CONEXAO RETA ! 6x8 1/4
8 1-29481A TAP ROBINET HAHN 1
RUBINETTO GRIFO TORNEIRA
9 1-20281A PRESSURE RELEASE VALVE SOUPAPE DE SECURITE SICHERHEITSVENTIL 1
VALVOLA SICUREZZA VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD VALVULA DE SEGURANCA
10 1-16179A ADAPTER REDUCTE’UR UNTERSNETZUNG 1 1"-3/4"
RIDUZIONE REDUCCION REDUCAO
11 | EAAD345GE8A GT HOSE TUBE GT GT-SCHLAUCH 1
TUBO GT TUBO GT TUBO GT
12 | EAMO357G10A BEAD INFLATOR DRIVE VALVE S(?UPAPE COMMANDE GT GT—STEUERVENTIL 1
VALVOLA COMANDO GT VALVULA DE MANDO GT VALVULA DE COMANDO GT
13 | EAAO345GE0A NOZZLE TI BUSE GT GT-DUSE 1
UGELLO GT BOQUILLA GT INJETOR COMADO GT
14 | EAAO357GO9A BEAD INFLATOR CONTROL VALVE SOUPAPE ACTIONNEMENT GT GT-ANTRIEBSVENTIL 1
VALVOLA AZIONAMENTO GT VALVULA DE ACCIONAMIENTO GT VALVULA ACIONAMENTO GT
15 | 1-52000n  [SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 1| Mmaxa28s | 1so4762
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
16 | EAS2109G90A NOZZLE PROTECTION PROTECTIQN BUSE DUSENS(EHUTZ 1
PROTEZIONE UGELLO PROTECCION BOQUILLA PROTECAO INJETOR
17 1-10241 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 4 D12x24X2.5 DIN 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
18 1-23233A NUT ECROU MUTTER 2 M12 CL.8 ISO 4032
DADO TUERCA PORCA
19 1-36101A SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 2 M12x30 ISO 4017
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO




1708

05/2009

Page 58

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

241-a-July-09



49/000T VOI4avnd

65 abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1708: TOOL BOX

No. | Snap-on PIN. Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Quty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacao
1 EAA0349G48A TOOLS STORAGE BOX BOITE DE RANGEMENT WERKZEUGKASTEN 1
CASSETTA PORTAOGGETTI CAJA PORTA-OBJETOS CAIXA PORTA-OBJETOS
THREADED INSERT INSERT FILETE GEWINDEEINSATZ
2 1-17 A ~ M10X22
659 INSERTO FILETTATO ENCASTRE CON ROSCA P. DE INSERCAO ROSQUEADA 3 0
HOOK AXE SUPPORT BRIDES FLANSCHHALTERSTIFT
s EAMO006GO1A PERNO PORTA FLANGE PERNO PORTA-BRIDAS PINO PORTA-FLANGE 3
4 EACO060G02A FLANGES GUARD PROTECTIQN BRIDES FLANSCI—!SCHUTZ 1
PROTEZIONE FLANGE PROTECCION BRIDAS PROTECAO FLANGE
SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG
5 EAS2107G15A SUPPORTO SOPORTE SUPORTE L
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- . DIN125
6 1-10041 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 2 D.8
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 4762
! 1-17709A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2 M8x20
8 1-18359A SELF CLINCHING NUT INSERT FILETE GEWINDEEINSATZ 2
INSERTO FILETTATO ENCASTRE CON ROSCA P. DE INSERCAO ROSQUEADA
9 1-9841 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 5 D6X11x1.5 DIN 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- . ISO 4762
10 1-16509 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 5 M6x25 8.8




06/2009

QUADRIGA 100




49/000T VOI4avnd

T9 abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1709: TURNTABLE ASSY

No. | Snap-on PIN. Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Quty Note NORMA
Designazione Designhacion Desighacao
SEALS SET JEU DE JOINTS DICHTUNGSSATZ
N 1
1 | BAAQSSTGTAA | et GUARNIZIONI SET GUARNICIONES SET GUARNICOES
» | Ean03a9Ge3A |CYLINDER SUPPORT SUPPORT FIXE HALTERUNG, FEST 1
SUPPORTO FISSO SOPORTE FIJO SUPORTE FIXO
s | Ean0349GE2A |CYLINDER CHAMBER CHEMISE CYLINDRE ZYLINDERLAUFBUCHSE 1
CAMICIA CILINDRO CAMISA CILINDRO CAMISA CILINDRO
2+ | EAMoosac1sa |FANGE BOUCHON KAPPE 1
TAPPO TAPON TAMPA
PISTON PISTON KOLBEN
5 | EAMOOBAGIAA 1o sronE PISTON PISTAO !
ROD TIGE STAB
6 | EAMOO64GIOA |\ o7a VARILLA HASTE !
PIN FICHE STIFT
; ISO 87348
! 1-22652A | spina PASADOR PINO 2 Déx24
8 | EAMO0G4G12A |-OW CUP BOUCHON INFERIEUR STOPFEN UNTEN 1
TAPPO INFERIORE TAPON INFERIOR TAMPA INFERIOR
o | EAMoosacLan |F-ANGE BRIDE FLANSCH 1
FLANGIA BRIDA FLANGE
10 1-30500A  |SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 6 M8x60 12K | 150 4762
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
11 | Eamoosacaia [PHATE DISQUE PLATTE L
PIATTO PLATO PRATO
12 | EAMo064G224 |P™N AXE STIFT 1
PERNO PERNO PINO
O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING
1 -15014A 1 15.47x3.
3 8-150 OR O-RING OR 5.47x3.53
14 2612216  |°N FICHE STIFT 2 6X12
SPINA PASADOR PINO
15 1-30009  [SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 7 | M8x3512.96 | DIN 7984
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
HEXAGONAL ROD TIGE HEXAGONALE SECHSKANTSTAB
16 | EAMOOBSGO4A | | o1 a ESAGONALE VARILLA HEXAGONAL HASTE HEXAGONAL 1 CHs2
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
] 2 M8X DIN916
7 1-49010A g TORNILLO PARAFUSO 8x8
18 | EAMoosac1sa |SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUCK L
DISTANZIALE SEPARADOR DISTANCIADOR
19 1-21652a  |-IN DOWEL FICHE STIFT 2 8x30 ISO 8734
SPINA PASADOR PINO
20 1-52700A  |SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 8 | Mmiox3s88 | 1s04762
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO




29 abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Table 1709: TURNTABLE ASSY

No. | snap-on PN Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Qty Note NORMA
Designazione Designhacion Desighacao
SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUCK
21 | EAMO0B4G32A DISTANZIALE SEPARADOR DISTANCIADOR 6
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
22 1- 1A M10x1 . ISO 4014
5300 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 6 0x180 8.8
GEAR BOX REDUCTEUR UNTERSETZUNGSGETRIEBE
1
23 | EAAQ349G70A RIDUTTORE REDUCTOR REDUTOR
o4 1-16333A SELF LOCKING HEX NUT ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT MUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND 5 M10 DIN 982
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE TUERCA DE AUTOBLOQUEO PORCA AUTO-BLOQUEANTE
FLAT KEY LANGUETTE PASSFEDER
- N DIN 6685A
25 1-02272A LINGUETTA LENGUETA LINGUETA 2 14x9x45
TRANSDUCER TRANSDUCTEUR MESSWERTGEBER
26 1-27881A TRASDUTTORE TRANSDUCTOR TRANSDUTOR 1 300mm
MOTOR SUPPORT SUPPORT MOTEUR MOTORHALTERUNG
27 | EAS2106G52A SUPPORTO MOTORE SOPORTE MOTOR SUPORTE MOTOR 1
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- D10x21x2 DIN 125A
28 1-10141A1 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 8 0
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 4 M8x25 8S ISO 4017
29 1-32701A1 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
ASYNCR. MOTOR MOTEUR ASYNCHRONE ASYNCHRONMOTOR
30 2-49166A MOTORE ASINCRONO MOTOR ASINCRONO MOTOR ASSINCRONO 1 230/400v CE
DOUBLE PULLEY POULIE DOUBLE RIEMENSCHEIBE, DOPPELT
31 | EAMO043G99A PULEGGIA DOPPIA POLEA DOBLE POLIA 1
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 2 M6x12 12K ISO 4029
32 1-50410A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 6
33 1-10033 SELF LOCKING HEX NUT ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT MUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND 4 M8 6K DIN 985
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE TUERCA DE AUTOBLOQUEO PORCA AUTO-BLOQUEANTE
34 1-44801A SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 1 M10x40 8.8 ISO 4017
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
NUT ECROU MUTTER
- DIN 934
35 1-15433 DADO TUERCA PORCA 2 M10 6K
BELT COURROIE RIEMEN
* -
36 8-06431A CINGHIA CORREA CORREIA ! A26 112
37 | EAAD356GE1A REVOLVING DISTRIBUTOR DISTRIBUTEUR TOURNANT DREHVERTEILER ] 1
DISTRIBUTORE GIREVOLE DISTRIBUIDOR GIRATORIO DISTRIBUIDOR ROTATORIO
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 1 M6x25 12K ISO 4029
38 1-49810A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 6x25
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER
- DIN 934
39 1-11633A DADO TUERCA PORCA ! M6 6K
SEAL JOINT DICHTUNG
40 | EAAO356G55A GUARNIZIONE GUARNICION GUARNICAO 2

241-a-July-09




49/000T VOI4avnd

€9 abed

241-a-July-09

| Table 1709: TURNTABLE ASSY
No. | Snap-on PIN. Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Quty Note NORMA
Designazione Designhacion Desighacao
FITTING RACCORD ANSCHLUSS
. ~ 1
41 [ EAMOOB4G39A RACCORDO CONEXION CONEXAO
WASHER, COPPER RONDELLE DE CUIVRE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE AUS KUPFER
’ 11 1/4"
42 [ EAMOOOBG39A RONDELLA DI RAME ARANDELA DE COBRE ARRUELA DE COBRE 4G
43 1-30081A CARTRIDGE CHECK VALVE SOUPAPE DE RETENUE PILOTEE RUCKSCHLAGVENTIL, GESTEUERT 1
VALVOLA DI RITEGNO PILOTATA VALVULA DE RETENCION CONTROLADA |VALVULA DE RETEN(;AO COMANDADA
BSP BOLT FOR BANJO VIS PERCEE LOCHSCHRAUBE
- 1/4"
44 1-15979A VITE FORATA TORNILLO PERFORADO PARAFUSO FURADA 5 4G
RIGID PIPE TUBE RIGIDE ROHR
45 | EASZ106G55A TUBO RIGIDO TUBO RIGIDO TUBO RIGIDO 1
46 EAS2109G38A TRANSDUCER SUPPORT SUPPORT TRANSDUCTEUR MESSWERTGEBERHALTERUNG 2
SUPPORTO TRASDUTTORE SOPORTE TRANSDUCTOR SUPORTE TRANSDUTOR
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
. ISO 7089
ar 2827345 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 4 D4x9x0.8
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER
- M4 6K DIN 934
48 1-11433A DADO TUERCA PORCA 8 6
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER
- 6 M20 ISO 4032
49 1-24933A DADO TUERCA PORCA
50 | EAS2106G54A RIGID PIPE FOR VALVE TUBE RI’GIDE POUR SQUPAPE ROHR EUR VENTIL ) 1
TUBO RIGIDO PER VALVOLA TUBO RIGIDO PARA VALVULA TUBO RIGIDO PARA VALVULA
LEAD SCREW NUT SUPPORT SUPPORT FILIERE NUTENSTEINHALTERUNG
51 | EAMO064G25A SUPPORTO CHIOCCIOLA SOPORTE CARACOL SUPORTE 1
52 1-17841 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 4 D8x24 1SO 7093
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
1-2 A 4 M8x30 12 ISO 4762
53 9909 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 8x30 125
54 1-20741A WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 8 D10,5X25X4 DIN 7349
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
55 1-49909A SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 8 M10x50 8.8 ISO 4762
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
LEAD SCREW NUT FILIERE NUTENSTEIN
56 | EAMO064G26A CHIOCCIOLA CARACOL CONTRAPORCA ! TR20x4
57 1-15109A SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 4 M5x20 ISO 4762
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
58 | EAAD349G73A SPACER GROUP GROUPE ENTRETOISE ABSTANDHALTEREINHEIT 1
GRUPPO DISTANZIALE GRUPO SEPARADOR GRUPO DISTANCIADOR
59 | EAMO0064G40A ROD AXE STIFT 2
PERNO PERNO PINO
60 1-21233A NUT ECROU MUTTER 2 M16 CL.8 ISO 4032
DADO TUERCA PORCA




79 abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Designation

Désignation

Bezeichnung

No. Snap-on P/N. Designazione Designacion Designacio Qty Note NORMA
ANTI ROTATION WHEEL ANTIROTATION ROUE DREHUNGSSPERRE RAD
61 EAAO344G39A ANTIROTAZIONE RUOTA ANTI-ROTACION RUEDA ANTI-ROTAQAO RODA 1
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- 1 D5x20x1.5
62 1-25041A RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 4762
63 1-14809A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1 M5x10 8K
64 EAA0349G92A BALL ROD TIGE AVEC SPHERES STAB MIT KUGELN 1

ASTA CON SFERE

VARILLA CON BOLAS

HASTE COM ESFERAS

241-a-July-09




241-a-July-09

BLANK PAGE

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 65



60-AINC-e-Tg

600Z2/90

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 66



49/000T VOI4avnd

19 abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1710: PNEUMATIC SOLENOID VALVES UNIT

No. | snap-on PN Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Qty Note NORMA
Designazione Designhacion Desighacao
1 EAS2102G64A SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG 1
SUPPORTO SOPORTE SUPORTE
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- D4x9x0. ISO 7089
2 1-9641 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 8 908
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER
- M4 8K DIN 439B
3 1-4134A DADO TUERCA PORCA 8 8
5/2 SOLENOID VALVE ELECTROVALVE 5/2 MAGNETVENTIL 5/2
4 [ EAAQ347GA4A_ ELETTROVALVOLA 5/2 ELECTROVALVULA 5/2 ELETROVALVULA 5/2 3
5 EAA0357G16A 5/3 CC SOLENOID VALVE ELECTROVALVE CC5/3 MAGNETVENTIL CC5/3 1
ELETTROVALVOLA CC 5/3 ELECTROVALVULA CC 5/3 ELETROVALVULA CC 5/3
6 | EAAD347G45A 5/3 AC SOLENOID VALVE ELECTROVALVE CA5/3 MAGNETVENTIL CA5/3 1
— |ELETTROVALVOLA CA 5/3 ELECTROVALVULA CA 5/3 ELETROVALVULA CA 5/3
THREADED ROD BARRE FILETEE GEWINDESTAB
! EAS2102G63A BARRA FILETTATA BARRA CON ROSCA BARRA ROSQUEADA 4
MUFFLER SILENCIEUX SCHALLDAMPFER
1 1/8"
8 EAMO032GI1A SILENZIATORE SILENCIADOR SILENCIADOR 0 8
FITTING TEE RACCORD ENT T-ANSCHLUSS
- p ~ 7 4X6 1/8"
9 1-12979A RACCORDOAT CONEXION EN T CONEXAOAT 61/8
10 1-10879A ELBOW FITTING RACCORD TOURNANT EN L L-ANSC~HLUSS, DR’EHBAR 10 4x6 1/8"
RACCORDO GIREVOLE AL CONEXION GIRATORIA EN L CONEXAO ROTATORIAA L
11 | EAMO0S9GO5A SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUCK 4
DISTANZIALE SEPARADOR DISTANCIADOR
12 | EAAO351GE3A FITTING RACCORD ANSCHI:USS 2
RACCORDO CONEXION CONEXAO
CHECK VALVE SOUPAPE D'ARRET SPERRVENTIL
13 | EAAO0351G62A . . 2 1/4"G
VALVOLA DI BLOCCO VALCULA DE BLOQUEO VALVULA DE BLOQUEIO
ELBOW FITTING RACCORD TOURNANT ANSCHLUSS, DREHBAR "
14 1-18279A . - . 2 | LF/F 6X4-1/4"G
RACCORDO GIREVOLE CONEXION GIRATORIA CONEXAO ROTATORIA
15 1-10041 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 2 D8 DIN125
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 4014
16 1-32601 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2 M8x20 8K




71

06/2009

Page 68



49/000T VOI4avnd

69 abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1711: CLAMPING DEVICE

Designation Désignation Bezeichnung
No. Snap-on PIN. Designazione Designacion Designacéo Qty Note NORMA
1 EAA0349G79A LOCKING UNIT UNITE DE BLOCAGE SPANNEINHEIT 1
UNITA' DI BLOCCAGGIO UNIDAD DE BLOQUEO UNIDADE DE BLOQUEIO
STANDARD CONE CONE STANDARD KONUS, STANDARD
*2 | EAM0O069G59A . ! 1
CONO STANDARD CONO ESTANDAR CONE STANDARD
D145 CONE CONE D145 KONUS D145
*3 | EAM0O069G60A 1
CONO D145 CONO D145 CONE D145
D78 CONE CONE D78 KONUS D78
*
4 | EAMO065GO7A CONO D78 CONO D78 CONE D78 !
D64 CONE CONE D64 KONUS D64
*
5 | EAMO065G13A CONO D64 CONO D64 CONE D64 L




QUADRIGA 1000/BB

241-a-July-09



49/000T VOI4avnd

1/ abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1712: ELECTRIC BOX
No. Snap-on P/N. Des-lgnatllon Desllgnatllqn Beze_lchnu~ng Q.ty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designhacéo
ELECTRIC BOX TABLEAU ELECTRIQUE SCHALTTAFEL
1 EAMO063G59A . . 1
QUADRO ELETTRICO CUADRO ELECTRICO QUADRO ELETRICO
> 1-5547 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 31
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
3 1-16061A SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUCK 4 M/E MAX25
DISTANZIALE SEPARADOR DISTANCIADOR
4 EAP0271G30A D.C. MOTOR BOARD CARTE MOTEURS CC KARTE GLEICHSTROMMOTOREN 1
SCHEDA MOTORI C.C. TARJETA MOTORES C.C. PLACA MOTORES C.C.
5 1-14461A SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUCK 4 MA4X50
DISTANZIALE SEPARADOR DISTANCIADOR
6 EAP0271G50A SOL. VALVES BOARD CARTE ELECTROVALVES KARTE MAGNETVENTILE 1
SCHEDA ELETTROVALVOLE TARJETA ELECTROVALVULAS PLACA ELETROVALVULAS
7 2.52366A SUPPRESSOR FILTER FILTRE ANTIBROUILLAGES STORFILTER 1 230V models
FILTROANTIDISTURBO FILTROS ANTI-INTERFERENCIAS FILTRO ANTI-DISTURBO
8 2.49766A DRILLED ROD BARRE PERCEE LOCHSTAB 1 NS 35/7.5
BARRA FORATA BARRA PERFORADA BARRA FURADA
9 2-49066A INVERTER CONVERTISSEUR DE FREQ. INVERTER 1 230VAC - 1.5KW
INVERTER INVERSOR INVERSOR
10 8-01534A PVC 25x60 RACEWAY CHEMIN EN PVC 25X60 RINNE AUS PVC 25x60 1
CANALINA IN PVC 25x60 CANAL DE PVC 25X60 CANALETA DE PVC 25X60
11 7-16401A POWER TRANSFORMER TRANSFORMATEUR TRANSFORMATOR 1 |5-230vAciaovac 400
TRASFORMATORE TRANSFORMADOR TRANSFORMADOR
12 2.22440A BRIDGE RECTIFIER PONT REDRESSEUR GLEICHRICHTERBRUCKE 1 32A/200V
PONTE RADDRIZZATORE PUENTE RECTIFICADOR PONTE RETIFICADOR
13 1-7861 SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUCK 5 MAx10
DISTANZIALE SEPARADOR DISTANCIADOR
14 EAMO070G21A PLATE, EARTH LAME DE TERRE EARDUNGSPLATTE 1
LAMA DI TERRA CHAPA DE TIERRA LAMINA DE TERRA
15 2.07533A BLOCK TERMINAL BOARD BLOC TERMINAL BLOCK F. TERMINAL >
BLOCCO TERMINALE BLOQUE TERMINAL BLOCO TERMINAL
16 2.25451A FUSE HOLDER PORTE-FUSIBLE SICHERUNG'SHALTER 5 10,3X38MM
PORTAFUSIBILE PORTAFUSIBLE PORTA-FUSIVEL
17 2.25651A FUSE FUSIBLE SCHMELZSICHERUNG 4 230V models
FUSIBILE FUSIBLE FUSIVEL
17 2.25651A FUSE FUSIBLE SCHMELZSICHERUNG > 115V models
FUSIBILE FUSIBLE FUSIVEL
18| 2-07233a [OVER COUVERCLE DECKEL 1 | p-sTa-QuaTTRO
COPERCHIO TAPA TAMPA
TERMINAL BLOCK BORNE KLEMME
19 2-07033A 2 ST4-QUATTRO
MORSETTO BORNE MORDENTE
20 2.07433A PARTITION PLATE PLAQUE DE SEPARATION TRENNPLAT‘I:E 1 ATP-ST QUATTRO
PIASTRA DIVISORIA PLACA SEPARADORA PLACA DIVSORIA




Z/ abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Table 1712: ELECTRIC BOX

Designation

Désignation

Bezeichnung

No. Snap-on P/N. Designazione Designacion Designacéao Qty Note NORMA
TERMINAL BLOCK BORNE KLEMME
- ST4-QUATTRO-PE
21 2-06933A MORSETTO BORNE MORDENTE 2 Q
FUSE FUSIBLE SCHMELZSICHERUNG
- p 6,3A (T) IEC 60127
22 2-21251A FUSIBILE FUSIBLE FUSIVEL 2 M
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- 9 4x12x1 DIN 9021
23 1-16441A1 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- M4x12 1ISO 7045
24 1-24606A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1 X
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- M4x16 1ISO 4762
25 1-13609 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1 X
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- M4X20 1ISO 4017
26 1-50001A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- M4x6 1SO 7045
21 1-19804 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 10
o8 1-1448 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 1 D5 DIN 6798A
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
29 1-9741 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 1 D5x9.5x1. DIN 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- M5x10 10K 1SO 7380
30 1-36109 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO L
31 5-845 CABLE TIE, PLASTIC COLLIER PLASTIQUE SCHELLE, KUNSTSTOFF 10
FASCETTA PLASTICA ABRAZADERA DE PLASTICO FAIXA PLASTICA
32 8-23762A LABLE, GROUND PLAQUE TERRE ERDUNGSSCHILD 6
TARGA TERRA PLACA DE TIERRA PLAQUETA TERRA
33 2.14957A PRESS CABLE SERRE-CABLE KABELKLEMME 3 PG11 BLACK
PRESSACAVO PRENSACABLE PRENSA-CABO
34 2.14857A PRESS CABLE SERRE-CABLE KABELKLEMME 2 PGY BLACK
PRESSACAVO PRENSACABLE PRENSA-CABO
FITTING RACCORD ANSCHLUSS
35 2-1475TA | AccorpO CONEXION CONEXAO !
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER
- PG9
36 1-03383A DADO TUERCA PORCA 2
37 1-03983A HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER 5 PG11
DADO TUERCA PORCA
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER
- PG13.5
38 1-04083A DADO TUERCA PORCA L
HEX NUT ECR MUTTER
39 | 1-:04183A v CROU v 1 PG29
DADO TUERCA PORCA
40 1-9841 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 4 DBX11xL5 DIN 433
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA

241-a-July-09




49/000T VOI4avnd

e) abed

241-a-July-09

| Table 1712: ELECTRIC BOX
No. Snap-on PIN. Desilgnatllon Desllgnatllqn Bezglchnu~ng Qty Note NORMA
Desighazione Designhacion Designhacéo
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- M6x30 8K 1ISO 4017
41 1-31101A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 4 X
BLACK CONDUIT TUBE ANNELE WELLENROHR
L=1100mm
42 | EAMOO70GS1A TUBO CORRUGATO TUBO ARRUGADO TUBO ENRUGADO L
43 | EAWO0265G54A MAIN POWER CABLE CABLE ALIMENTATION ) STROMVERSORGUNG~SKABEL 1 L=7500mm
CAVO ALIMENTAZIONE CABLE DE ALIMENTACION CABO DE ALIMENTACAO
GROUNDING WIRE CABLE DE TERRE ERDUNGSKABEL
L=150
44 | EAW0265G66A CAVO DI TERRA CABLE DE TIERRA CABO DE TERRA 2 mm
INVERTER CONTROL CABLE CABLE COMMANDES CONVERTISSEUR KABEL INVERTERSTEUERUNGEN _
45 | EAW0265G58A CAVO COMANDI INVERTER CABLE MANDOS INVERSOR CABO COMANDOS INVERTER 1 L=600mm
POWER CABLE CABLE ALIMENTATION STROMVERSORGUNGSKABEL
. ~ 1 L=2100mm
46 | EAW0265G56A CAVO ALIMENTAZIONE CABLE DE ALIMENTACION CABO DE ALIMENTACAO
47 | EAWO0265G61A FUSEHOLDER CABLE CABLE PORTE-FUSIBLE KABEL SICHERUN(;;SHALTER 1 L=200mm BLACK
CAVO PORTAFUSIBILE CABLE PORTAFUSIBLE CABO PORTA-FUSIVEL
FUSEHOLDER CABLE CABLE PORTE-FUSIBLE KABEL SICHERUNGSHALTER
48 | EAW0265G87A - 1 L=200mm BLUE
CAVO PORTAFUSIBILE CABLE PORTAFUSIBLE CABO PORTA-FUSIVEL
TERMINAL BLOCK - BLACK CABLE CABLE NOIR BORNIER KABEL F. KLEMMENBRETT,SCHW.
49 | EAW0265G62A 1 L=400mm
CAVO NERO MORSETTIERA CABLE NEGRO TABLERO DE BORNES CABO PRETO TERMINAL BORNES
TERMINAL BLOCK CABLE CABLE BORNIER KABEL F. KLEMMENBRETT
50 | EAW0265G86A 1 L=400mm
CAVO MORSETTIERA CABLE TABLERO DE BORNES CABO TERMINAL DE BORNES
BRIDGE RECTIFIER CABLE CABLE TRANSFORMATEUR KABEL F. TRANSFORMATOR
51 | EAW0265G63A 1 L=500mm
CAVO TRASFORMATORE CABLE TRANSFORMADOR CABO TRANSFORMADOR
52 | EAW0276G10A BRIDGE RECTIFIER CABLE CABLE PONT REDRESSEUR KABEL F.GLEICHRICHTERBRUCKE 2 230V models
CAVO PONTE RADDRIZZATORE CABLE PUENTE RECTIFICADOR CABO PONTE RETIFICADOR
BRIDGE RECTIFIER CABLE CABLE PONT REDRESSEUR KABEL F.GLEICHRICHTERBRUCKE
52 | EAW0276G12A 2 115V models
CAVO PONTE RADDRIZZATORE CABLE PUENTE RECTIFICADOR CABO PONTE RETIFICADOR
HYDRAULIC PUMP CABLE ABLE POMPE HYDRAULIQUE KABEL F. HYDRAULIKPUMPE
53 | EAW0265G89A PLIE PUMP © CABLE PO AULIQY uLikPY 1 L=1300mm
CAVO POMPA IDRAULICA CABLE BOMBA HIDRAULICA CABO BOMBA HIDRAULICA
PUMP SWITCHING-ON CABLE CABLE MISE SOUS TENSION POMPE EINSCHALTKABEL F. PUMPE
L=
54 | EAWO0265G88A CAVO ACCENSIONE POMPA CABLE ENCENDIDO BOMBA CABO ACENDIMENTO BOMBA L 600mm
INVERTER CABLE CABLE CONVERTISSEUR KABEL F. INVERTER
L=350mm BLUE
55 | EAW0265G65A CAVO INVERTER CABLE INVERSOR CABO INVERTER L
INVERTER CABLE CABLE CONVERTISSEUR KABEL F. INVERTER
L=450 BLACK
56 | EAWO0265G85A CAVO INVERTER CABLE INVERSOR CABO INVERTER L mm
SWITCH - CABLE CABLE INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTERKABEL
L=500mm
57 | EAW0265G60A CAVO INTERRUTTORE CABLE INTERRUPTOR CABO INTERRUPTOR L
GROUNDING WIRE CABLE DE TERRE ERDUNGSKABEL
L=1700
58 | EAWO0265G90A CAVO DI TERRA CABLE DE TIERRA CABO DE TERRA L mm
+48V CABLE CABLE +48V KABEL +48 V
230V models
59 | EAW0265G64A CAVO +48V CABLE +48V CABO +48V L




v/ abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Table 1712: ELECTRIC BOX

Designation

Désignation

Bezeichnung

No. Snap-on P/N. Designazione Designacion Designacéao Qty Note NORMA
+48V CABLE CABLE +48V KABEL +48 V
59 | EAW0276G11A CAVO +48V CABLE +48Vv CABO +48V L 115V models
60 | EAW0265G79A +24V DC SUPPLY CABLE CABLE ALIMENTATIQN 24VDC KABEL 24 VDC-STR~OMVERSORGUNG 1 L=2200mm
CAVO ALIMENTAZIONE 24VDC CABLE ALIMENTACION 24 VDC CABO ALIMENTACAO 24VDC
RS 485 SERIAL CABLE CABLE SERIE RS-485 KABEL, SERIELL, RS-485
’ ’ 1 RS-485 L=2200mm
61 | EAWO0265G77A CAVO SERIALE RS-485 CABLE SERIE RS-485 CABO SERIAL RS-485
62 | EAW0265G74A CARRIAGE TOOL DC MOTOR CABLE CABLE MOTEUR CC CHARIOT OUTIL KABEL GS-MOTOR WKZ-WAGEN 1 L=1080mm
CAVO MOTORE C.C. CARRO UTENSILE CABLE MOTOR C.C. CARRO HERRAM. CABO MOTOR C.C. CARRO FERRAMENTA
63 | EAW0265G75A TURNTABLE DC MOTOR CABLE CABLE MOTEUR CC TABLE M’OBILE KABEL GS-MOTOR BEW. TIS,CH 1 L=2450mm
CAVO MOTORE C.C. TAVOLA MOBILE CABLE MOTOR C.C. MESA MOVIL CABO MOTOR C.C. MESA MOVEL
EXTENSION CABLE RALLONGE VERLANGERUNG _
64 | EAW0265G81A PROLUNGA EXTENSION EXTENSAO L L=2000mm
TRANSDUCER CABLE CABLE TRANSDUCTEUR KABEL F. MESSWERTGEBER
L=2200mm
65 | EAWO0265G71A CAVO TRASDUTTORE CABLE TRANSDUCTOR CABO TRANSDUTOR L
66 | EAW0276G05A LASER SENSOR EXTENSION CABLE CABLE RALLONQE CAPTEUR LASER VERLANG.KABI;L LASERSENSOR 1 L=2300mm
CAVO PROLUNGA SENSORE LASER CABLE EXTENSION SENSOR LASER CABO EXTENSAO SENSOR LASER
67 | EAW0265G67A PNEUMATIC SOLENOID VALVES CABLE |CABLE ELECTROVALVES AIR KABEL F. LUFTMAGNETVENTILE 1
CAVO ELETTROVALVOLE ARIA CABLE ELECTROVALVULAS AIRE CABO ELETROVALVULAS AR
68 | EAWO265G68A HYDRAULIC SOLENOID VALVES CABLE |CABLE ELECTROVALVES HUILE KABEL F. OLMAGNETVENTILE 1
CAVO ELETTROVALVOLE OLIO CABLE ELECTROVALVULAS ACEITE CABO ELETROVALVULAS OLEO
GROUNDING WIRE CABLE DE TERRE ERDUNGSKABEL
69 | EAWO0276G17A CAVO DI TERRA CABLE DE TIERRA CABO DE TERRA 1 L=140mm
GROUNDING WIRE CABLE DE TERRE ERDUNGSKABEL
L=450
70 | EAWO0276G18A CAVO DI TERRA CABLE DE TIERRA CABO DE TERRA L mm
GROUNDING WIRE CABLE DE TERRE ERDUNGSKABEL
L=450mm
71 | EAWO276G19A CAVO DI TERRA CABLE DE TIERRA CABO DE TERRA L
GROUNDING WIRE CABLE DE TERRE ERDUNGSKABEL
L=350
72 | EAW0276G20A CAVO DI TERRA CABLE DE TIERRA CABO DE TERRA L mm
73 7-02202A POWER TRASFORMER 115/230VAC AUTOTRANSFORMATEUR 115/230VAC SPARTRANSFORMATOR 115/ 230 VAC 1 115V models
AUTOTRASFORMATORE 115/ 230VAC AUTOTRANSFORMADOR 115/230VAC AUTO-TRANSFORMADOR 115/230VAC
GROUNDING WIRE CABLE DE TERRE ERDUNGSKABEL
115V model
74 | EAWO276G13A CAVO DI TERRA CABLE DE TIERRA CABO DE TERRA L modets
75 | EAW0276G14A TERMINAL BLOCK -TRANSFORMER CABLE CABLE BORNIER - AUTOTRANSF. KABEL KLEMMENBRETT SPARTRANSF. 2 | 115V models BLACK
CAVO MORSETTIERA-AUTOTRASF. CABLE TABLERO BORNES-AUTOTRANS. CABO TERMINAL BORNES-AUTOTRANSF.
76 | EAW0276G15A TERMINAL BLOCK -TRANSFORMER CABLE CABLE BORNIER - AUTOTRANSF. KABEL KLEMMENBRETT SPARTRANSF. 2 115V models BLUE
CAVO MORSETTIERA-AUTOTRASF. CABLE TABLERO BORNES-AUTOTRANS. CABO TERMINAL BORNES - AUTOTRANSF.
77 2.26251A FUSE 10x38 32A AM 400V FUSIBLE 10X38 32A AM 400V SCHMELZSICHERUNG 10x38 32A AM 400 V 2 115V models

FUSIBILE 10X38 32A AM 400V

FUSIBLE 10X38 32A AM 400V

FUS0205VEL 10x38 32A AM 400V

241-a-July-09




241-a-July-09

BLANK PAGE

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 75



600Z2/90

Page 76




49/000T VOI4avnd

) ) abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1714: MOUNTING FRAME GROUP
No. | Snap-on PIN. Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Quty Note NORMA
Designazione Designhacion Desighacao
1 EAMOO065G24A FIXED HINGE CHARNIERE FIXE SCHARNIER, FEST 6
CERNIERA FISSA BISAGRA FIJA BRACADEIRA FIXA
GUIDE GUIDE FUHRUNG
2 EAM 1G73A . 2
0061G73 GUIDA GUIA GUIA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
1-41909A 12 M10X . ISO 4762
3 909 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 0X608.8
4 EAA0349G69A LINEAR BEARING UNIT SUPPORT OSCILLANT SCHWINGHALTERU[\IG 4
SUPPORTO OSCILLANTE SOPORTE OSCILANTE SUPORTE OSCILATORIO
PLATE DISQUE PLATTE
5 EAMOOB1G74A PIATTO PLATO PRATO 6
RACK CREMAILLERE ZAHNSTANGE
6 EAMO0S9GATA CREMAGLIERA CREMALLERA SETOR DENTADO 1
FIXING PIN BLOC FIXATION SPANNBLOCK
7 EAMO070G45A . . 1
0070G45 BLOCCHETTO FISSAGGIO BLOQUE FIJACION BLOCO DE FIXACAO
8 EAS2101G64A CATENARY SUPPORT SUPPORT CATENAIRE HALTERUNG KETTENLINIE 1
SUPPORTO CATENARIA SOPORTE CATENARIA SUPORTE CADEIAS
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
1
9 EAMOOB1GS5A RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
THREADED ROD BARRE FILETEE GEWINDESTAB
10 | EAMOO61G54A BARRA FILETTATA BARRA CON ROSCA BARRA ROSQUEADA 1 M8
11 1-10033 SELF LOCKING HEX NUT ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT MUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND 1 M8 6K DIN 985
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE TUERCA DE AUTOBLOQUEO PORCA AUTO-BLOQUEANTE
COVER COUVERCLE DECKEL
12 | EA A 1
C0096G38 COPERCHIO TAPA TAMPA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- M6x16 8K ISO 4762
13 1-16309 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 3 6x168
14 | EAS2106G45A ELECTRIC BOX SUPPORT SUPPORT TABLEAU ELECTRIQUE HALTERUNG F. SCHALTTAFEL 2
SUPPORTO QUADRO ELETTRICO SOPORTE CUADRO ELECTRICO SUPORTE QUADRO ELETRICO
15 1-10041 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 3 D.8 DIN125
RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
16 | EAS2109G40A cLip cLip KLIP 1
CLIP CLIP CLIP
17 1-17809A SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 1 M8x25 8K ISO 4762
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 1 M8x20 8K ISO 4014
18 1-32601 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 8x208
FOOT SQUARE PIED CARRE FUSS, QUADRATISCH
- 4
19 | EACO097G52A PIEDE QUADRATO PIE CUADRADO PE QUADRADO
INSERT INSERT EINSATZ
2 1-17559A - 5 M6
0 559 INSERTO ENCASTRE PECA DE INSERCAO




g) abey

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Table 1714:

MOUNTING FRAME GROUP

No. | snap-on PN Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Qty Note NORMA
Designazione Designhacion Desighacao
21 | EAAD357GA1A BRUSH HOLDER GROUPE SUPPORT BALAI BURSTENHALTEREINHEIT 1
GRUPPO SUPPORTO SPAZZOLA GRUPO SOPORTE CEPILLO GRUPO SUPORTE ESCOVA
BRUSH GROUP GROUPE BALAI BURSTENEINHEIT
1
22 | EAAD3S0G27A GRUPPO SPAZZOLA GRUPO CEPILLO GRUPO ESCOVA
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
- 2 D6x11x1. DIN 433
23 1-9841 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 5 6 5
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 1 M6x20 8K ISO 7380
24 1-39909A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 5 6x208
INSERT INSERT EINSATZ
2 1-17 A - 1 M6
5 559 INSERTO ENCASTRE PECA DE INSERCAO
BULKHEAD SEPARATION TRENNWAND
26 | EAS2109G43A PARATIA MAMPARO ANTEPARA 1
INSERT INSERT EINSATZ
27 1-17 A - 3 M6
559 INSERTO ENCASTRE PECA DE INSERCAO
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- M6x20 8K ISO 4762
28 1-16409A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 3 6x208
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 4 TCB D5,5x16 DIN 7981
29 1-22323A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
30 | EAMO065G41A HALF COVER DEMI-CARTER HALBABDECKUNG 1
SEMICOPERTURA SEMICUBIERTA SEMI-COBERTURA
31 | EAMO065GS2A FRONT HALF COVER DEMI-CARTER FRONTAL HALBABDECKUNG VORNE 1
SEMICOPERTURA FRONTALE SEMICUBIERTA FRONTAL SEMI-COBERTURA FRONTAL
32 | EAAD350G30A COVERS SUPPORT SUPPORT HABILLAGES HALTERUNG D. ABDECKUNGEN >
SUPPORTO COPERTURE SOPORTE COBERTURAS SUPORTE COBERTURAS
FRONT PROTECTION PROTECTION FRONTALE FRONTSCHUTZ
33 | EAA0350G31A - ~ 1
PROTEZIONE FRONTALE PROTECCION FRONTAL PROTECAO FRONTAL
BACK PROTECTION PROTECTION ARRIERE SCHUTZ HINTEN
34 | EAMO065GA40A PROTEZIONE POSTERIORE PROTECCION TRASERA PROTEGAO POSTERIOR 1
35 | EAMO065G77A SPONGE EPONGE SCHWAMM 1
SPUGNA ESPONJA ESPONJA
36 2.13257A HALF-RETAINER HOSE DEMI-COLLIER DE SERRAGE SCHLAUCHKLEMMEN-HALBSCHELLE 4 D12
SEMICOLLARE STRINGITUBO SEMICOLLAR SUJETA-TUBO SEMI-COLAR APERTA-TIUBO '
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 2 M6x40 8. ISO 4762
37 1-56209A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 6x408.8
ROD SUPPORT SUPPORT TIGE STABHALTERUNG
1
38 | EAMO064G82A SUPPORTO ASTA SOPORTE VARILLA SUPORTE HASTE
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- ISO 4762
39 1-17609A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO ! M8x16 8K
40 1-9933 SELF LOCKING HEX NUT ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT MUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND 1 M6 6S DIN 985
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE TUERCA DE AUTOBLOQUEO PORCA AUTO-BLOQUEANTE

241-a-July-09




49/000T VOI4avnd

6/, abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1714:

MOUNTING FRAME GROUP

No. | snap-on PN Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Qty Note NORMA
Designazione Designhacion Desighacao
ROTATIONAL PIN AXE ROTATION DREHSTIFT
) ~ 2
41 [ EAMOO62G59A PERNO ROTAZIONE PERNO ROTACION PINO ROTACAO
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
42 1-4 A 1 M10x . ISO 4762
9909 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 0x508.8
43 | EAMOO62G58A THICKENING WASHER RONDELLE MISE A ZERO NULLPUNKT-UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 11
RONDELLA AZZERAMENTO ARANDELA DE PUESTA A CERO ARRUELA DE ZERAMENTO
FIXING WASHER RONDELLE DE FIXATION BEFESTIGUNGSUNTERLEGSCHEIBE
44 [ EAMO062GS7A RONDELLA DI FISSAGGIO ARANDELA DE FIJACION ARRUELA DE FIXACAO 3
SELF LOCKING NUT ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT MUTTER, SELBSTSPANNEND
- ’ 2 M20 6K DIN 985
45 1-10733 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE TUERCA DE AUTOBLOQUEO PORCA AUTO-BLOQUEANTE 06
46 | EAS2102G29A FULCRUM FOR CATCH ARRET ANTIDEVISSAGE HERAUSDREHSCHUTZSTOPPER 1
FERMO ANTISVITAMENTO TOPE ANTI-DESENROSCADO PARADA ANTI-DESAPARAFUSAMENTO
47 8-05531A STANDARD BRACKET SET JEU RACCORDS STANDARD SATZ M. STANDARD-ANSCHLUSSEN 2
SET ATTACCHI STANDARD JUEGO DE CONEXIONES ESTANDAR SET CONEXOES STANDARD
CATENARY CATENAIRE KETTENLINIE
48 8-05931A CATENARIA CATENARIA CADEIAS 1
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- DIN 7991
49 1-24803A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 4 M3x6 10S




1715

Page 80

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

241-a-July-09



49/000T VOI4avnd

18 abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1715.a: HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT

No. Snap-on P/N. Deggnat}on Deshlgnan-o,n Beze}chnupg Q.ty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacao
1 EAA0350G74A HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT CENTRALE OLEODYNAMIQUE STEUERZENTRALE F. OLHYDRAULIK 1
CENTRALINA OLEODINAMICA CENTRALITA OLEODINAMICA CENTRAL HIDRAULICA
PLUG FOR OIL TANK BOUCHON REMPLISSAGE HUILE OLEINFULLSTOPFEN
2 EAMO063G49A TAPPO CARICO OLIO TAPON CARGA ACEITE TAMPA CARGA OLEO 1
3 EAMO071G26A SUCTION FILTER FILTRE ASPIRATIQN ANSAUGFILTER . 1 90micron
FILTRO ASPIRAZIONE FILTRO ASPIRACION FILTRO ASPIRACAO
STRAIGHT DRAIN PIPE TUBE DE VIDANGE DROIT ABLASSLEITUNG, GERADE
4 EAMO071G21A TUBO DI SCARICO DIRITTO TUBO DE DESCARGA RECTO TUBO DESCARGA RETO 2 M12x1
5 EAMO063G52A GREY CONNECTOR CONNECTEUR GRIS VERBINDER, GRAU 3
CONNETTORE GRIGIO CONECTOR GRIS CONECTOR CINZENTO
BLACK CONNECTOR CONNECTEUR NOIR VERBINDER, SCHWARZ
6 EAMO063G51A CONNETTORE NERO CONECTOR NEGRO CONECTOR PRETO 3
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- 1ISO 4762
! 1-18709 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2 M8x708,8 ZN
REW VI HRAUBE
8 115309 |3C S SCHRAU 9 | msxs0882N | 104762
VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
9 8-12014A OR 2056 SEAL JOINT TORJQUE 2056 OR—DICHT~UNG 2056 4 14X1.78
GUARNIZIONE OR 2056 GUARNICION OR 2056 GUARNICAO OR 2056
10 2.52966A MOTOR 1 PHASE MOTEUR MONOPHASE EINPHASENMOTOR 1 230V-50HZ-1.5KW
MOTORE MONOFASE MOTOR MONOFASE MOTOR MONOFASE
10 2.54166A MOTOR 1 PHASE MOTEUR MONOPHASE EINPHASENMOTOR 1 115V-60HZ-1.5KW
MOTORE MONOFASE MOTOR MONOFASE MOTOR MONOFASE
- - DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTIL 80-250 BAR
11 EAMO063G44A REDUCING VALVE, 80-250BAR SQUPAPE DE MAX 80-250BAR 3 1 160bar
VALVOLA DI MAX 80-250BAR VALVULA DE MAX. 80-250BAR VALVULA DE MAX 80-250BAR
12 EAMO063GA45A CHECK VALVE S(?UPAPE DE RETENL'JE Rl,JCKSCHLAGVENTIL 3 1
VALVOLA RITEGNO VAVULA DE RETENCION VALVULA DE RETENCAO
13 EAMOO071G22A SPACER POWERPLANT BLOCK ENTRETOISE BLOC CENTRALE ABSTANDST.STEUERZENTRALENBLOCK 1
DISTANZIALE BLOCCO CENTRALINA SEPARADOR BLOQUE CENTRALITA DISTANCIADOR BLOCO CENTRAL
14 EAA0357G91A BLOCK POWERPLANT (3VALVES) BLOC CENTRALE (3 SOUPAPES) STEUERZENTRALENBLOCK (3 NUTZER) 1
BLOCCO CENTRALINA (3 UTENZE) BLOQUE CENTRALITA (3 SERVICIOS) BLOCO CENTRAL (3 UTILIZ.)
PUMP SUPPORT SUPPORT POMPE PUMPENHALTERUNG
* 1
15 EAA0357G92A SUPPORTO POMPA SOPORTE BOMBA SUPORTE BOMBA
3.15cc PUMP POMPE 3.15 PUMPE, 3,15
16 | EAA0357G90A ce ce )9 CC 1
POMPA 3.15cc BOMBA 3.15cc BOMBA 3.15cc
«17 | EAAO357G89A MOTORING OVER GROUPE D'ENTRAINEMENT MITNEHMEREINHEIT 1
GRUPPO DI TRASCINAMENTO GRUPO DE ARRASTRE GRUPO DE ARRASTE
18 EAA0349G36A BOLTS FOR OIL TANK ASSY KIT VIS MONTAGE RESERVOIR SCHRAUBENSATZ F. TANKMONTAGE 1
KIT VITI MONTAGGIO SERBATOIO KIT TORNILLOS DE MONTAJE DEPOSITO |KIT PARAFUSOS MONT.RESERVATORIO
LENOID VALVE CETOP2 ELECTROVALVE CETOP2 MAGNETVENTIL CETOP2
*19 | EAM0063G50A [SO-ENO © oV © GNETVE © 3 | cic2avbe
ELETTROVALVOLA CETOP2 ELECTROVALVULA CETOP2 ELETROVALVULA CETOP 2
20 EAMO071G20A OIL TANK, POLYPROPYLENE RESERVOIR EN POLYPROPYLENE TANK AUS POLYPROPYLEN 1 5LT

SERBATOIO IN POLIPROPILENE

DEPOSITO DE POLIPROPILENO

RESERVATORIO DE POLIPROPILENE




28 abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

Table 1715.a: HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT

No. | Snap-on PN Designation Deésignation Bezeichnung Qty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacéo
OR SEAL P 4437 JOINT TORIQUE OR P4437 OR-DICHTUNG P 4437
21 8-14314A GUARNIZIONE OR P 4437 GUARNICION OR P 4437 GUARNICAO OR P 4437 1 110,70X3,53A
22 | EAM0071G25A SUCTION PIPE TUBE ASPIRATION SAUGROHR 1

TUBO ASPIRAZIONE

TUBO ASPIRACION

TUBO DE ASPIRACAO

241-a-July-09




241-a-July-09

BLANK PAGE

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 83



i L

} L}

[~
-

)

06/2009

Page 84 QUADRIGA 1000/BB




49/000T VOI4avnd

Gg abed

241-a-July-09

Table 1716: HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS

No. Snap-on PIN. Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Qty Note NORMA
Designazione Designacion Designacéao
1 EAMO065G36A CHECK VALVE PIPE TUBE SQUPAPE ARRET LEITUNQ F. SPERRVENTIL 1
TUBO VALVOLA BLOCCO TUBO VALVULA DE BLOQUEO TUBO VALVULA DE BLQOUEIO
CHECK VALVE PIPE TUBE SOUPAPE ARRET LEITUNG F. SPERRVENTIL
2 EAMO065G37A i . 1
TUBO VALVOLA DI BLOCCO TUBO VALVULA DE BLOQUEO TUBO VALVULA DE BLQOUEIO
3 EAMO063G56A LONG PIPE CYLINDER ARM TUBE LONG BRAS CYL LEITUNG F. ZYLINDERARM, LANG 1
TUBO LUNGO BRACCIO CIL TUBO LARGO BRAZO CIL. TUBO LONGO BRACO CIL
4 EAMO063G55A LONG PIPE CYLINDER ARM TUBE LONG BRAS CYL LEITUNG F. ZYLINDERARM, LANG >
TUBO LUNGO BRACCIO CIL. TUBO LARGO BRAZO CIL. TUBO LONGO BRACO CIL
5 EAMO062G71A LONG PIPE CYLINDER ARM TUBE LONG BRAS CYL LEITUNG F. ZYLINDERARM, LANG 1
TUBO LUNGO BRACCIO CIL. TUBO LARGO BRAZO CIL. TUBO LONGO BRACO CIL
6 1-15979A BSP BOLT FOR BANJO VIS PERCEE 1/4 Bsp LOCHSCHRAUBE 1/4 Bsp 15
VITE FORATA 1/4 Bsp TORNILLO PERFORADO 1/4 Bsp PARAFUSO FURADO 1/4 Bsp
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
! EAMO006G39A RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA st
8 EAS2106G54A RIGID PIPE (VALVE) TUBE RI’GIDE (SQUPAPE) ROHR (\/ENTIL) ) 1
TUBO RIGIDO (VALVOLA) TUBO RIGIDO (VALVULA) TUBO RIGIDO (VALVULA)
RIGID PIPE TUBE RIGIDE ROHR
9 EAS2106G55A . . 1
TUBO RIGIDO TUBO RIGIDO TUBO RIGIDO
10 1-30081A CARTRIDGE CHECK VALVE SOUPAPE RETENUE PILOTEE RUCKSCHLAGVENTIL, GESTEUERT 1
VALVOLA RITEGNO PILOTATA VALVULA DE RETENCION CONTROLADA |VALVULA RETENCAO PILOTADA
ELBOW FITTING DISTRIBUTEUR GIREV DREHVERTEILER
1 EAAO356G61A DISTRIBUTORE GIREV DISTRIBUIDOR GIRATORIO DISTRIBUIDOR ROTAT. L
FITTING RACCORD ANSCHLUSS
12 EAMO064G39A RACCORDO CONEXION CONEXAO 1
13 EAS2102G20A BEAD BREAKER CYLINDER CYLINDRE DEJANTAGE ABDRUCKZYLINDER 2

CILINDRO STALLONATORE

CILINDRO DESTALONADOR

CILINDRO DESTALONADOR




60-AINC-e-Tg

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 86

—o |
o 2 22 |=]a
e |w wy — Ll
m = ~— — <C o r L
© o < 0 - < O
z e . <C _— 6
— ™m _
m i el L« P
— 41150351 -, 3]1503S1 A et ©w - Lt —
m L 9tdH :413%B1SSA1YINIQ-0 11SOISIA ;< of 32 2 o
<D << = [N ]
T 1% Aj13eded juej 1ey0]-31eJ0) IIULUIJUO) . m aa r|__._ E =
@ ‘U3WN]OA1]04-0104€QJ3S 31ejoy B j1lede) S o o <C o w
S © e
_..h_ ) =3 a-
3 T T T T
= | | =T | =
=S ] _ _ 2 c|s
o~ 1 N 1 1 ]
- _ v (] _ sl
= _ L | o
m | d 431§ uoy IS ' < —
= _ w! Qg uoifendse ur ouug _ < b
m = _ L ol = m |l m . _ m m
3 i Q - . q - ] [] = ] . . <C =
S | DD XL P XL ¢ 3
»u al > 1"t wy 172 | 11 P e A _ <t
— ) 1 (4] =
=" 3 | o | = s |8]a
wa ! 1 . H wl
= Ll o al = - = a
2892 | ) _ <|= |=z|egls|=] |=|8
as|v - =z|o al=|a
wmwaolsl | t-—m—- 4+ — e — - — - f——— — — — - —_— - ——-—- — oal < =
= = o« _.m.. e || _ g 091 34 O ._ ol = “|lE|E|S|=|3]|a
= M =2 Q ¥ [] 1 1 o m ~<r
—_ w = RS - —lea — <
—_ L . - . M r“ .
ao sl £t 't "2 [ X4 ri _l - _ _ _ AFW_S OMHM 31/04d
= = 1 =|—-=
Zz =3 | | | | N CEE P s
S =52 [ N ! A== 2ooa 3 =
3a°|= o e ) e Ol°==F «RI5 s \ o
S === 1 €l Wi — +H A' o
< o|v 0l Ly L= 0o ol o 773
5.2 | ‘ ' — 5258 2200-- 3 3
—32 i M e Ul — 1 .. O xy wo oHSw : a
4= e _"__u T ...NLA%AN_ cwRTaHE L L
E=w " 1€1%02/0S P = <2 3
=’z 009%52/0¢ @ 009152107 @ —-— Sof,52 szzaEEtt z
—w —— ZT|v, 0 ZZ===0x>
o= 1033530 T ety juansag sy Buirydogun Buryre z olag” oodoo=<Enn =
=~z 21u3383Q 39JW0N  3juadsag aajuon 36001430 3603019 S sz o«
nE= Suoyqy Sunbjay Bwoyqy Suobny Sunqay)ny Buniaryro)g = [P= o
oo v$13810 VIS y§33810 VNS 0199v20018S 0199v33018 =
23 dN0Y9 LINN I11AVHQAH NE
Z=E *}3 JayeaJq peag Jamo]  JIPUIAD JANE3Jq peag Jaddn Bury301 poy 1dW0d - 410A¥ISIY 1dNO¥9 =5
Sg= JNAIIRJUI JN3U]IeJA(Q JN31430NS JN3UOIeI3Q a0e1019 3dnnd - N3XIIGYIHII A4S IddNY9 ol 2
S a neyIsy3anpay Udju 13jNeyIsy33napay uaqQ Bunsaiylog VIINYNIGOI10 VNI TVYINID OddNY9 ©
<8 13jneyisylanypqy uajun | SY 019932018 Kl =
] *INI JOLYNOTIVLS dns 3¥OLYNOTIVLS V1SV \l =z
Q-
waal> ﬂ N _ O >
= — W < | &
— < Ofax a-




49/000T VOI4avnd

/8 abed

ITEEWH536AHD: HYDRAULIC LAYOUT QUADRIGA ATC1000

Fornitore/

Designation

Désignation

Bezeichnung

Pos. Supplier Sigla/norma Designazione Designacién Designacédo
01 Oil Sistem Tank ' Res?r\{ow Tank -
Serbatoio Depdésito Reservatorio
s Filter Filtre Filter
0.2 Oil Sistem Filtro Filtro Filtro
03 Oil Sistem Hydraulic Pump . Pompe oleod.yn,arr?lque Pumpe, o-Ithr.-auIlsch
Pompa oleodinamica Bomba oleodinamica Bomba hidraulica
0.4 Elprom/ . 90L4-B14 Electric motqr Moteur e'lecFrlque Elektrom'ot.or
Tecnomotori Motore elettrico Motor eléctrico Motor elétrico
05 Oil Sistem Pressure reducer Soupape limitatrice de débit Druckbegrenzungsventil
) Valvola limitatrice di pressione Valvula limitadora de presién Valvula limitadora de presséo
0.6 Oil Sistem Check va.lvg St?upape de reten.LIJe RchkschIagventll )
Valvola di ritegno Valvula de retencion Valvula de retengéo
1.1 Oil Sistem E410 CETOP 24VDC Acting solenOId'vaI\./e Electrovrillve dlrgctlor)nelle Rlchtmz’agnetve.ntll .
Elettrovalvola direzionale Electrovalvula direccional Eletrovalvula direcional
Emporio . |Flexible pipe Tuyau flexible Schlauch
12 Oleodinamico SAE 100 R7 DN1/4 Tubo flessibile Tubo flexible Tubo flexivel
Emporio . |Flexible pipe Tuyau flexible Schlauch
1. h . AE 100 R7 DN1/4
s Oleodinamico S 00 / Tubo flessibile Tubo flexible Tubo flexivel
14 Oil Sistem BP2H14.51.1F.DE Cartrldge.Check valve Sc/)upape d'arrét S?errventll .
Valvola di blocco Valvula de bloqueo Valvula de bloqueio
15 Tecno TMG Rigid t.ul?e Tube rl,gllde Rohr N
Tubo rigido Tubo rigido Tubo rigido
Rigid tube Tube rigide Rohr
1.6 Tecno TMG
Tubo rigido Tubo rigido Tubo rigido
17 TABA Double Acting Cylinder Cylindre a double effet Zylinder, doppelt wirkend
’ Cilindro a doppio effetto Cilindro de doble efecto Cilindro de duplo efeito
51 Oil Sistem E410 CETOP 24VDC Acting solen0|d.val\./e Electrov:illve dlrgctlor.melle Rlchtm:f\gnetve.ntlI.
Elettrovalvola direzionale Electrovalvula direccional Eletrovalvula direcional
Emporio . |Flexible pipe Tuyau flexible Schlauch
2.2 h . AE 100 R7 DN1/4
Oleodinamico S / Tubo flessibile Tubo flexible Tubo flexivel
Emporio . |Flexible pipe Tuyau flexible Schlauch
2.3 h . SAE 100 R7 DN1/4
Oleodinamico / Tubo flessibile Tubo flexible Tubo flexivel
>4 Contarini Double Acting Cylinder Cylindre a double effet Zylinder, doppelt wirkend
’ Cilindro a doppio effetto Cilindro de doble efecto Cilindro de duplo efeito
31 Oil Sistem E410 CETOP 24VDC Acting solen0|d'val\./e Electroverllve dlre'ctlor.melle Rlchtmff\gnetve'ntll'
Elettrovalvola direzionale Electrovalvula direccional Eletrovalvula direcional
Emporio . |Flexible pipe Tuyau flexible Schlauch
.2 h . AE 100 R7 DN1/4
s Oleodinamico S 00 / Tubo flessibile Tubo flexible Tubo flexivel
Emporio . |Flexible pipe Tuyau flexible Schlauch
33 Oleodinamico SAE 100 R7 DN1/4 Tubo flessibile Tubo flexible Tubo flexivel
3.4 Contarini Double Acting Cylinder Cylindre a double effet Zylinder, doppelt wirkend

Cilindro a doppio effetto

Cilindro de doble efecto

Cilindro de duplo efeito




60-AINC-e-Tg

n —| NO1103royd 319NV LSHI4 |A IH NJd[A B
| 40 I L33HS SIS | 2 SOLS1H N3d|A3Y IATVA ¥3LSID3Y ONV ONILIWIT 39NSSIId ONILVIANI (L
QdVOESHML 200 ALIWIO 1 = 6010960 ¥ "0199YI4NOD 10 INOISSI¥d V1130 OTI04LINOD 10 3 IINYLYLIWIT VIOATVA
EE ESERET ddv | ev
¢1-90-600¢ IUOLJOW'N YD) mN.oon_ﬂoM_ mu:mw:m
INIIHIS 21-90-6002 W "0 % 5370
790- WS ¥ 170 F S310H
J1LYNNINd L1 F 4YINONY
vo14Qvno ON royd S0 F dn oL 021 ¥3AO
€0 F 021 01 0F ¥IAO
AVLL "01993440D HSINIA 20 F 0 0L 079 ¥IAO
170 F0°9 01 60 ¥3A0
%&g YEN u_‘,_w_ﬁz_«_zz i 5 W_A<< zmzzou_@m NIN1Q
IVIY3LIVA | ™57 19398 3SIAYIHI0 SSITNN
8002 ] ] "NO-d¥NS 4O HID1440 NY 4O NOISSINUIJ NILLIUK LNOHLIA ¥3INQ3Y + y¥3I1114
1HS 07 35010$10 ¥0_“g3SN '03DNA0YAIY I8 LON A¥H OGNV 'NO-dYNS O ALYIdOMd 310§ IHL ONY ¥n31dNQ3y + WL
IVILNIQINOD ST LNINAJOA SIHL NI GINIVINGD NOILYWHOINI ONV "SONIAVHQ ‘VIVG IHL ¥OLWNQ3Y + 31113
390110014 + O¥1113J
9L96€00 L L8 7 031 LVYNNINd YW3IHOS 0
89 "0 VI191KY 4 INQIZVN INON3]
09 21/ 4
e I_..o:_lmu
_ _ _ _ _-mui- ooill
! |
VT A" CIET)
18 YR [
499 01 3
e v o
1
Sd|l ¥ 2°s s$dl ¥
[] v 9] |v .
] 2
8°s
9'g
v Na
LS L's 5
8l s’ v
Sr2r02/$90 -.Me v.m._ 11202751 @ sLIXO172EQ SLIX0172EQ SEXOPISID
1M3J530 3S1y .
R — = i ofss |v
vs$33810 vi11vs
(HN} L3V¥39 JOVINOW3IQ 12832270019
(HN) ¥3ILNOW3Q ¥NOd 11100
—:lvaquewmwﬁlw-.%w“—u_mﬂw« 035012 N340 N340 oNIN201
¥i1v3s Qvig 39Nv9 3y11 035013 u340 1
$S3130NL_39V14NOD 39v14N09 30 L3T01S1d N¥33_ . LHIANG my3s_. LyiAn0 1YIAN0 —em wu— I9V3018
ONNLHD1¥HOR TINSOTHINY THDS orogy] 0LS 4TINS 4 vantang  veniasd  vendhin3  venludev venlady  2510ov53918
8 L
1311 1311 NYV 1001 ¥3m01 NYY 1001 ¥3ddn
un3ISNIISY ¥NISNIISY 1110 SY8Q ¥N31¥IINI 1110 SVAG yNI1¥3dNS ©
9Nz 3Ny 9NZJINY  ONIZN¥IM ¥39IISAV NILNN ONIZHY3IM ¥3I93IISAV_N3B0
2 3Y01VA3TI0S 1 3801YA3110S “INI JTISNILN 012DvyA “dNS 3TISNILN O12DVH8
< [ 4 [ 4 t4 1
[ 40 | 133HS
INVYN lvag JHI 1 JIJGON - S3IONVHDI A3y E<om£;mw—-

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 88



49/000T VOI4avnd

68 abed

241-a-July-09

TEEWHS536APD: PNEUMATIC LAYOUT QUADRIGA ATC1000

Designation

Désignation

Bezeichnung

Pos. | Fornitore/Supplier Sigla/norma Designazione Designacion Designacao
0.1 STAMPOTECNICA FR 1/4" 040 20 PE SS |FILTER + REDUCER FILTRE + REDUCTEUR FILTER + UNTERSETZUNG
TAR.10 BAR FILTRO + RIDUTTORE FILTRO + REDUCTOR FILTRO + REDUTOR
0.2 STAMPOTECNICA L 1/4" 040 PE LUBRIFICATOR LUBRIFICATEUR SCHMIERVORRICHTUNG
LUBRIFICATORE LUBRIFICADOR LUBRIFICADOR
11 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH’
) PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
1.2 PNEUMAX/ BI-STABLE SOL.VALVE 5/2 1/8 1/8 ELECTROVALVE 5/2 1/8 1/8 BIST. MAGNETVENTIL 5/2 1/8 1/8 BISTABIL
) METALWORK ELETTROVALVOLA 5/2 1/8 1/8 BIST. ELECTROVALVULA 5/2 1/8 1/8 BIST. ELETROVALVULA 5/2 1/8 1/8 BIST.
13 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH,
) PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
1.4 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
) PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
15 SOT. PNEUMATIC CYLINDER CYLINDRE PNEUMATIQUE PNEUMATIKZYLINPER
CILINDRO PNEUMATICO CILINDRO NEUMATICO CILINDRO PNEUMATICO
21 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
’ PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
22 PNEUMAX/ BI-STABLE SOL.VALVE 5/2 1/8 1/8 ELECTROVALVE 5/2 1/8 1/8 BIST. MAGNETVENTIL 5/2 1/8 1/8 BISTABIL
’ METALWORK ELETTROVALVOLA 5/2 1/8 1/8 BIST. ELECTROVALVULA 5/2 1/8 1/8 BIST. ELETROVALVULA 5/2 1/8 1/8 BIST.
23 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
) PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
24 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
’ PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
25 PNEUMAX 1SO 6432 PNEUMATIC CYLINDER CYLINDRE PNEUMATIQUE PNEUMATIKZYLINI?ER
CILINDRO PNEUMATICO CILINDRO NEUMATICO CILINDRO PNEUMATICO
31 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
’ PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
3.2 PNEUMAX/ BI-STABLE SOL.VALVE 5/2 1/8 1/8 ELECTROVALVE 5/2 1/8 1/8 BIST. MAGNETVENTIL 5/2 1/8 1/8 BISTABIL
) METALWORK ELETTROVALVOLA 5/2 1/8 1/8 BIST. ELECTROVALVULA 5/2 1/8 1/8 BIST. ELETROVALVULA 5/2 1/8 1/8 BIST.
33 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
’ PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
3.4 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
) PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
35 PNEUMAX 1SO 6432 PNEUMATIC CYLINDER CYLINDRE PNEUMATIQUE PNEUMATIKZYLINF)ER
CILINDRO PNEUMATICO CILINDRO NEUMATICO CILINDRO PNEUMATICO
41 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
) PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
4.2 PNEUMAX/ CC SOLENOID VALVE 5/3 1/8 1/8 ELECTROVALVE 5/2 1/8 1/8 CC. MAGNETVENTIL 5/2 1/8 1/8 BISTABIL
’ METALWORK ELETTROVALVOLA 5/3 1/8 1/8 CC ELECTROVALVULA 5/2 1/8 1/8 CC. ELETROVALVULA 5/2 1/8 1/8 BIST.
43 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH’
) PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL




06 2bed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

TEEWHS536APD: PNEUMATIC LAYOUT QUADRIGA ATC1000

Designation

Désignation

Bezeichnung

Pos.| Fornitore/Supplier Sigla/norma Designazione Designacion Designacdo
4.4 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
’ PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
L PNEUMATIC CYLINDER CYLINDRE PNEUMATIQUE PNEUMATIKZYLINDER
4.5 | Kunshan/ Megliani

CILINDRO PNEUMATICO

CILINDRO NEUMATICO

CILINDRO PNEUMATICO

51 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
) PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
52 PNEUMAX/ OPEN C.SOL.VALVE 5/3 1/8 1/8 ELECTROVALVE 5/3 1/8 1/8 CA MAGNETVENTIL 5/2 1/8 1/8 GLEICHSTROM
) METALWORK ELETTROVALVOLA 5/3 1/8 1/8 CA ELECTROVALVULA 5/3 1/8 1/8 CA ELETROVALVULA 5/3 1/8 1/8 CA
53 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
) PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
5.4 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
’ PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
5.5 | Kunshan/ Megliani PNEUMATIC CYLINDER CYLINDRE PNEUMATIQUE PNEUMATIKZYLINDER
CILINDRO PNEUMATICO CILINDRO NEUMATICO CILINDRO PNEUMATICO
56 METALWORK STP-U 1/4 006 STOP VALVE SQUPAPE D'ARRET SI?ERRVENTIL
VALVOLA DI BLOCCO VALVULA DE BLOQUEO VALVULA DE BLOQUEIO
57 TIERRE GROUP NSF 06 SPEED CONTROLLER FLAT SOUPAPE REGULATRICE UNIDIRECTION. R[EGLER-RUCKSCHLAGVENTIL
VALVOLA REGOLATORE UNIDIREZION. VALVULA REGULADOR UNIDIRECC. VALVULA REGULADORA UNIDIREC.
5.8 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
’ PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
59 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
’ PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
6.1 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
) PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
6.2 AZ PNEUMATICA G1/8" 5/3 VALVE MANUAL CLOSED C. SQUPAPE MANUELLE 5/3 CC VENTIL, MANUELL, 5/3, WECHSELSTROM
VALVOLA MANUALE 5/3 CC VALVULA MANUAL 5/3 CC VALVULA MANUAL 5/3 CC
6.3 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
) PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
6.4 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
’ PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
- PNEUMATIC CYLINDER CYLINDRE PNEUMATIQUE PNEUMATIKZYLINDER
6.5 | Kunshan/ Megliani . ,
CILINDRO PNEUMATICO CILINDRO NEUMATICO CILINDRO PNEUMATICO
71 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
’ PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
72 soT BEAD INFLATING VALVE COMMANDE GONFL-TUBELES FULLVENTIL SCHLAUCHLOSREIFEN
COMANDO GONFIATUBELES MANDO HINCHA-TUBOS COMANDO INFLA-TUBELES
73 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
’ PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
74 SOT AIR CONTROL CONTROLE AIR LUFTSTEUERUNG
AIR CONTROL CONTROLE AR

241-a-July-09




49/000T VOI4avnd

16 9bed

241-a-July-09

I TEEWHS536APD: PNEUMATIC LAYOUT QUADRIGA ATC1000

Pos.| Fornitore/Supplier Sigla/ norma Dee.*,ignat.ion Dés.ignati.qn Bezgichnu~ng
Designazione Designacion Designacdo
75 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH,
' PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
76 WIKA O GAV MANOMETER MANQMETRE MAN(?METER
MANOMETRO MANOMETRO MANOMETRO
77 SOT. TWO WAY VALVE SQUPAPE A DEUX \{OIES ZWEIWEGEVENTIL
VALVOLA A DUE VIE VALVULA DE DOS VIAS VALVULA DE DOIS RAMAIS
78 MAZZER MAT. IDEAL W.P. 20BAR |FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH,
' PLASTICHE ISO R 1307 TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
8.1 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
' PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
8.2 STIMA SAFETY VALVE SQUPAPE DE SECURITE S[CHERHEITSVENTIL
VALVOLA DI SICUREZZA VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD VALVULA DE SEGURANCA
8.3 MAZZER MAT. CONDENSATE UNLOADING VALVE SOUPAPE VIDANGE CONDENSATION KONDENSWASSERABLASSVENTIL
' PLASTICHE VALVOLA SCARICO CONDENSA VALVULA DESCARGA COMPENSACION VALVULA DE DESCARGA CODENS.
8.4 SOT. TANK RESI?RVOIR TANK )
SERBATOIO DEPOSITO RESERVATORIO
8.5 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
' PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
8.6 MANULI IDEALCARBUR VALVE W/PNEUMATIC DRIVE S(?UPAPE COMMANDE P!\IEUMATIQUE PNEUMATIKSTEUERUNGSVE!\ITIL
WP 10BAR VALVOLA COMANDO PNEUMATICO VALVULA MANDO NEUMATICO VALVULA COMANDO PNEUMATICO
8.7 MANULI 1" AF 255100 FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH'
TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
8.8 STAMPOTECNICA PNEUMATIC CONTROLLED VALVE 3/2 S?UPAPE 3/2 A PILOTAGE PNEUM,’ATIQUE VI?NTIL 3/2 M. PNEUMATIKSTEUERUNG
VALVOLA 3/2 A PILOTAGGIO PNEUMATICO VALVULA 3/2 DE CONTROL NEUMATICO VALVULA 3/2 DE PILOTAGEM PNEUMATICA
8.9 STAMPOTECNICA 3/2 TASTE LEVER MICROVALVES MICROS(?UPAPE 3/2 MIKROVI?NTIL 3/2
MICROVALVOLA 3/2 MICROVALVULA 3/2 MICROVALVULA 3/2
MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
8.10 PLASTICHE i
TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
8.11 PLASTICHE i
TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL
812 MAZZER MAT. FLEXIBLE PIPE TUYAU FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH
' PLASTICHE TUBO FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIVEL




26 9bed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
=
N § %
Line L1 ¥ S
E 7]
PE kY
O
wil| |d 8 z
SiL2] (@ 5-6
IR FE @ - &
Q FEL" - PE ® 1-2 g 3
a o
VIT2 dvm 2|1j0]1]2 S
w1 ol Switch table N
X77 X78
Q2 +-y-4\ F1-F2
(% 20A ER3 o Inverter T1
N L1 PE PE
230V
w8
W2 115V
X70
W3 | UV WPE B1 B2 B3 B4 B5B6 B7
ov X \ 2 929 "
T2 (100V and 115V version) X80 :
an version ) w21 A3.X40[2,A5 g
1400VA 71 (230V version) [2.4%] 2
110v-230V A3.X41[2,A5] 4
ov F363AT| | \wa A3.X42[2,A5] k4
Q3 40V
W5 : W7 F46.3AT A1.X24-2[2,C4]
A - A1.X24-1]2,C4] )
o " A1.X24-3[2,C4] @
X 6.3AT - :
F6-F7 20A ov 230v ,ﬁFS W16 %
X73 X72 c
S
2n ~ 1i%%ovacaovac A Tl s B
¥y .
Vi \/7 {/ < %\_\ Turn table pedal switch -g
! °
- o
A3.X24..9[3,C4]
T @@E " JHEE
A3.X40..42[2,A5]
w21
w9
A3X37[2D6] o +4BVACon ez (vee) vt
A3.X37[2,D6] ovdc 7 7 o .y ‘ ‘ + w10 f
ALXI[3.C2] PWM signals - DENOMINAZIONE: FAMIGLIA: | COD. GS:
W13 I | = - SCHEMA ELETTRICO QUADRIGA 824 0035481
X33 lovde A3.X37[2,D6] THE DATA, DRAWINGS, AND INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL COPYRIGHT
Potentiometer (5K) T e24vdd w12 E- AND THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SNAP-ON, AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, USED, OR DISCLOSED
Mobile table . [ A3 X37[2.06] WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF AN OFFICER OF SNAP-ON.
P ) [ Ve (4o [ ] |ovdc UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL
2, — M1 DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
Bl L T u +48Vde Table motor GENERAL TOLERANCES 5@@@
s wi4 Vet X34 X76 OVER 05T06.00.1
B2 * L ) + WIL o OVER 607030202 FINISH CORREGGIO, ITALY
Carriage tool "~ 'X74 [ OVER 1070 0P 05 PROJNO Quadriga
Potentiometer (10K) o sg5 L ‘ % ANCULAR 10 ¢ g QUADRIGA
xf - HOLES +0.1 DR N. Castagnoli 2009.05.29 | ELECTRIC DIAGRAM
L TTTT11] Dual DC motor SHEET METAL + 05
x2r  LIEETT driverboard A2 l:- SURFACE: IS0 1302 CK
W15
A3 | APP RELEASE |REV A
A | 09G0067 L ASX36[2D5) EAZ, oo g QUALITYDOC  N/A EEWH536AWD
arriage too
REV| PCN HISTORY motor FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION | | SUPERCEDES N/A SHEET 1 OF 3
1 2 \ 3 4 5 \ 6 \ 7 8

241-a-July-09




49/000T VOI4avnd

€6 abed

241-a-July-09

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
N E
1 v g
PE z 3
©
A O
P4
Hydraulic valves T1.B7[1,C6] =
T1.B6[1,C6] g 3
B Lower Bead Breaker UP  Y1N T1.851.C6] e g
T1.82[1,C6] ~
Lower Bead Breaker DW Y2B m
w21 W30
B| Upper Bead Breaker UP  Y3N xa2|| xa1|| xa0 29 X38
w25 i I I
Upper Bead Breaker DW Y4B %L E %
1
[ B3 Ih—————— -t
eel UNCLAMP Y5N % ‘ W29
A31V?Iges "
control boar
Wheel CLAMP Y6B x81 g
e g
c == Vee (+24V) m
p— ec (+ c1 8
Hook rotation HOME Y1 m W26 — o) I H
Hook rotation OUT Y2 = M4 1~
X45..65 o
— X361 Y I X371 YooY Pump motor g
Tooll HOME Y3 9 A2.X33[1,E4] ovde ©
8 o
) w12 A1.X21[3,D5] ovdc s
Tooll OUT va =< A2 X33[1.E4] +24vde k3t
AL.X21[3,D5] 24vd 3
D == W15 V1.0Vdc[1.E1] ;vdc ’ E
Tool2 HOME Y5 V1.+48Vdc[1,E1] +48Vdc
A2 X27[LF2] AL.X20[1,D5] g <
Tool2 OUT Y6 m
Wheel lift rot. UP Y7
E Wheel lift rot. DW Y8 [DENOMINAZIONE: FAMIGLIA: COD. GS:
SCHEMA ELETTRICO QUADRIGA 824 0035481
THE DATA, DRAWINGS, AND INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL
Wheel lift lit UP vo [ AND THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SNAP-ON, AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, USED, OR DISCLOSED COPYRIGHT]
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF AN OFFICER OF SNAP-ON,
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
MATERIAL
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
— Wheel it lft bW Y10 GENERAL TOLERANCES 5@@@
- OVER 05T06.00.1
Pneumatic valves OVER 6.0T0300.2 FINISH CORREGGIO, ITALY
OVER 3070120403 .
S\XEL&ORTolumM PROJNO Quadriga QUADRIGA
hon
= HOLES +0.1 DR N. Castagnoli 2009.05.29 | ELECTRIC DIAGRAM
SHEET METAL + 0.5
SURFACE: ISO 1302 cK
A3 | APP RELEASE |REV A
A | 09G0067 g QUALITY DOC  N/A EEWH536AWD
REV| PCN HISTORY FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION | | SUPERCEDES N/A SHEET 2 OF 3
1 2 3 4 5 \ 6 \ 7 8




76 abed

g4/000T vOI14avnd

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
=
c
" &
s
: i
O
S1.1[1,06] W24 P4
S1.2[1,06]
i
51.4[1,D6] w 5
I3 =1
— 511T % s12 ° g
= \/ T S
I T
s13 su4| [ _
101 e W24 Tool2 InOut| Tool Slide Up-DW Auto Proc selector
NV V- X W16
Lift Load-Unload | | Wheel CI I I
I oal nloat Unc?aemp lamp|
S3 s4 W 38 .59
X9 w27
Lower BB Upper BB u W24 Tooll InOut Hock rot.
=
& .
Xo1 3
x23 4 X245 ‘ I §
N L TE & & T TEEIX26 it
NN IEENN RN NN IR ERRNNR RN IRERRNNNEY ]
x1 g
= 3
A2X30[LEZ] W13 PwM signals |, | =] (—<—J a .
e oteriace cPu ) = @
S2 Keypad X85 W22 = SOMMD e sy L Skt H N %
& L L = ‘ A3.X37[2,06] __ ovdc @
< s L el mm| X2 intorace S5, S6, S7, =
s ey A3.X37[2,D6] _+24Vdc voa 7 Lo, o 5
H [ yif; juind [ x21 N % = %W‘ 5
A [ =] e 3
= - -o RS-485 A3.X36[2,D5) <]
| Upper BB-UPIDW Lower BB-UPIDW ~Hor. siide FW-BW o
= D1 X20 g <
'SD/MMD soket
W28
DENOMINAZIONE: FAMIGLIA: | COD. GS:
A4 LCD display SCHEMA ELETTRICO QUADRIGA ‘ 824 ‘ 0035481

B3 Laser sensor

Brown

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF AN OFFICER OF SNAP-ON.

THE DATA, DRAWINGS, AND INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL
AND THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SNAP-ON, AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, USED, OR DISCLOSED

COPYRIGHT

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
GENERAL TOLERANCES

OVER 05T06.0+0.1

MATERIAL

L)z

OVER 6.0T030+0.2
OVER 3070 120+0.3

FINISH

CORREGGIO, ITALY

OVER 120 TOUP +0.5

PROJNO Quadriga

QUADRIGA

ANGULAR £ 1°
HOLES +0.1 DR N. Castagnoli 2009.05.29 | ELECTRIC DIAGRAM
SHEET METAL + 0.5
SURFACE: ISO 1302 CK
- ﬁg A3 | APP RELEASE |REV A
A | 09G0067 B4 B5 B6 B7 BS g O | QUALITYDOC N/A EEWH536AWD
REV| PCN HISTORY Lift Lift  Lift RotationLift Size Lower BB Upper BB FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION % SUPERCEDES N/A SHEET 3 OF 3
1 2 3 4 | 5 \ 6 \ 7 8

241-a-July-09




241-a-July-09

BLANK PAGE

QUADRIGA 1000/BB

Page 95



FRANCE
John Bean
Snap-On Equipment France
Z.A. Du Vert Galant
15, rue de la Guivernone
BP 7175

® 95310 Saint Ouen L’Aumone
Tel: (33) 1-3448-5878
Fax: (33) 1-3448-5879

UNITED KINGDOM

UK Equipment Ltd.
part of Snap-On Inc.
48 South Park Avenue,
Reading,

Brkshire, RG6 1AZ
Tel. 0118 929 6826
Fax: 0118 966 4369

JBC GERMANY
Geschaeftsbereich der
Snap-on Equipment GmbH
Werner-von-Siemens-Str. 2
D-63419 Pfungstadt
Deutschland

Tel: +49 (0) 6157 12 600
Fax: +49 (0) 6157 12 601
Website: www.johnbean.de

LATINAMERICA-FAR EAST

Manufacturing Facility International Equipment
Snap-on Equipment S.r.L. Group

Via Provinciale per Carpi 33, 309 Exchange Avenue
42015 Correggio (R.E.), Italy Conway, Arkansas 72032
Tel. ++39 (0)522 733480 Tel.: (501) 450-1568

Fax: ++39 (0)522 733479 Fax: (501) 450-2086

Notice: The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. John Bean
makes no warranty with regard to this material. John Bean shall not be liable for errors contained herein
or for incidental consequential damages in connection with furnishings, performance, or use of this
material.

This document contains proprietary information which is protected by copyright and patents. All rights are

reserved. No part of this document may be photocopied, reproduced, or translated without prior written
consent of John Bean.

is a registered trademark of John Bean and Snap-on Incorporated.

Issued on: July 2009 copyright 2009 Snap-on Technologies
P/N TEEWH536A3 Rev. :RA



